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State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-1 Rev.9/2002

General Information
Name of Facility (as licensed) License No. Report for Year Ende Page of

Meridian Mana~ Coc oration 778C 9/30/2019 1 37

Administrator's/Owner's Certification

MISREPRESENTATION OR FALSIFICATION OF ANY [NFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

COST REPORT MAY BC PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISIONMENT UNDER STATE OR

FEDERAL LAW.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have read the above statement and that I have examined the accompanying

Cost Report and supporting schedules prepared for Meridian Manor Corporation [facility name], for the

cost report period beginning October 1, 2018 and ending September 30, 2019, and that to the best of my

Knowledge and belief, it is a true, correct, and complete statement prepared from the books and records of

the providee(s) in accordance with applicable instructions.

I hereby certify that 1 have directed the preparation of the attached General Information and Questionnaires,

Schedule of Resident Statistics, Statements of Reported Expenditures, Statements of Revenues and the related

Balance Sheet of this Facility in accordance ~.vith the Reporting Requirei~~ents of the State of Connecticut for the

year ended as specified above.

I have read this Report and hereby certify that the information provided is true and correct to the best of

my Knowledge under the penalty of perjury. I also certify that all salary and non-salary expenses

presented in this Report as a basis for securing reimbursement for Title XIX and/or other State assisted

residents were incurred to provide resident care in this Facility. All supporting records for the expenses

recorded have been retained as required by Connecticut law and will be made available to auditors upon

request.

{a} Subject to Desl< Audit

Signed (Administrator) Date Signed (Owner) Date

Printed Name (Administrator•) Printed Name (Owner)

William Maggipinto James Cleary

Subscribed and Sworn State of Date Signed (Notary Public) Comm. Expires

to before me:
/ 1

Address of Notary Public

(Notary Seal)



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-1 A Rev. 6/95

State of Connecticut
Department of Social Services

55 Farmington Avenue, Hartford, Connecticut 06105

Data Required for Real Wage Adjustment Page of

lA 37

Name of Facility

Meridian Manor Corporation

Period Covered: From

10/1/2018
To

9/30/2019
Address of Facility
1 132 Meriden Rd, Waterbury, CT 06705
Report Prepared By
Marcum LLP

Phone Number
203-781-9600

Date
1 /31 /2020

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

1. Dietary wages paid $

2. Laundry wages paid $

3. Housekeeping wages paid $

~. Nursing wages paid $

5. All other wages paid $

6. Total Wages Paid $

7. Total salaries paid $

g, Total Wages and Salaries Puid (As per page 10 of Report) $

Wages -Compensation computed on an hourly wage rate.

Salaries -Compensation computed on a weekly or other basis which does not generally vary, based on the

number of hours worked.

DO NOT include Fringe Benefit Costs.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-2 Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire

Type of Facility -Organization Structure

Phone No, of Facility

203-757-1228

Report for Year Ended

9J30/2019

Page

2

of

37

Name of Facility (as shown on license)

Meridian Manor Corporation

Address (No. &Street, Ciry, State, Zip )

1 132 Meriden Rd, Waterbury, CT 06705

License Numbers:

CCNH

778C
RHNS (Specify) Medicare Provider No.

07-5102

Type of Facility (Check appropriate box(es))

Q Chronic and Convalescent ~

Nursing Home only (CCNH)

Rest Home with Nursing ~ (Specify)
Supervision only (RHNS)

Type of Ownership (Check appropriate box)

O Proprietorship O LLC O Partnership O Profit Corp. O Non-Protit Corp. O Government O Trust

If this facility opened or closed during report year provide:

Date Opened Date Closed

Has there been any change in ownership

or operation during this report year? O Yes O No If "Yes," explain fully.

N/A

Administrator

Name of Administrator

William Maggipinto

Nursing Home

Administrator's

License No.:

001823

Other Operators/Owners who are assistant administrators (full or part time) of this facility.

Name

N/A

License No.:



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-3 Rev. l0/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Partners/Members

Name of Facility

Meridian Manor Corporation

License No.

778C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

3 37

Legal Name of Partnership/LLC Business Address

States) and/or Towns) in

Which Registered

N/A

Name of Partners/Members Business Address Title %Owned

N /A



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-3A Rev, 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Corporate Owners

Name of Facility

Meridian Manor Corporation

License No.

778C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

3A 37

If this facility is owned or operated as a corporation, provide the following information:

Legal Name of Corporation Business Address States) in Which Incorporated

Meridian Manor Corporation 1 l32 Me►•idien Rd, Waterbury, CT
06705

CT

Name of Directors, Officers Business Address Title
No. Shares

Held by Each

James E. Clea~•y, Jr. 1 132 Meriden Rd, Waterbury, CT
06705

President 5000

Tllo»~as Owens 1132 Meriden Rd, Waterbury, CT
06705

Director

Sheila C. Smith 1 l32 Meriden Rd, Waterbury, CT
06705

Director

Ma~•ilyn Richardson 1 132 Meriden Rd, Waterbuey, CT
06705

Director

Names of Stockholders Owning at Least 10%
of Shares

James E. Cleary, Jr. 1132 Meriden Rd, Waterbu►-y, CT
06705

President 5000



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-3B Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Individual Proprietorship

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Meridian Manor Corporation 778C 9/30/2019 3B 37

If this facility is owned or operated as an individual proprietorship, provide the following information:

Owners) of Facility

N/A



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Terer► Care Facility
CSP-4 Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Related Partiesx

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Meridian Manor Corporation 778C 9/30/2019 4 37

Are any individuals receiving compensation from the facility related through If "Yes," provide the Name/Address and
marriage, ability to control, ownership, family or business association? O Yes O No complete the information on Page 11 of the report.

Are any individuals or companies which provide goods or services,
including the rental of property or the loaning of funds to this facility,
related through family association, common ownership, control, or business O Yes O No
association to any of the owners, operators, or officials of this facility? If "Yes," provide the following information:

Also Provides Indicate Where
Goods/Services to Costs are Included

Name of Related Business Non-Related Parties Description of Goods/Services in Annual Report Cost Actual Cost to the
Individual or Company Address Provided Pa e # /Line # Re orted Related PartyYes No %**

11 Men en oa , ater ury. L
~ ~R&C Realm 06705 Rental of the facility and equipment Pg. 22 /Line 9 210,000 210,000

1132 Meriden Road, Waterbury. CT
~ ~James E. Cleary 06705 CEO Pg. 10/Line Al N/A N/A

1132 Meriden Road. Waterbury, CT
~ ~Marilyn Cleary 06705 RN Pg. 10 / Line Al2b1 26.631 26.631

1132 Meriden Road, Waterbury, CT
~ ~Sheila C. Smith 06705 Office Pg. 10 /Line A2 40,000 40.000

1132 Meriden Road, Waterbury. CT
~ ~Seth Cleary 06705 Food Service Supervisor Pg. 10 /Line A5c 67.504 67.504

O O

O O

O O

O O

* Use additional sheets if necessary.
** Provide the percentage amount of revenue received from non-related parties.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-4 Rev. 10/2016

General Information and Questionnaire
Related Parties"

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Meridian Manor Co oration 778C 9/30/2018 4a 37

Also Provides Goods/Services to Indicate Where Costs are Actual Cost to

Name of Related Business Non-Related Parties Description of Goods/Services Included in Annual Report Cost the

Individual or
Provided Page # /Line # Reported

Related Party
Company Address Yes No %**

1132 Meriden Road, ~ •

Kenneth Cleary Waterbury, CT 06705 0% Related Para Loan Pg. 33 /Line D6 1 ,919 72,919

1 132 Meriden Road,

~ ~James E. Cleary Waterbury, CT 06705 0 % Due from Account Pe. 32 /Line D6 109,454 109,44

1132 Meriden Road,

~ ~R&C Realty Waterbury, CT 06705 0 % Advances to Meridian Manor Pg. 34 /Line B3 508,732 508,732

1 132 Meriden Road,

~ ~1a~nes E Cleary Waterbury, CT 06705 0 % Due to Account Pg. 34 /Line B3 475,000 475,000

50 Beach Road,

~ ~Wolcott View Manor Wolcott, CT 0°/ Demand Note Payable Pg. 34 /Line B3 1,159,008 1,159,008

Beach Building

50 Beach Road,

Wolcott, CT ~ ~ 0 % Due to Account Pg. 34 /Line B3 190,000 190.000

688 Main Street, North

~ ~White Oak Manor Southbury. CT 0 % Due to Account Pg. 34 /Line B3 25.000 25,000

50 Beach Road,

~ ~Wolcott View Manor Wolcott, CT 0 % Interest Expense Pg. 27 /Line 12D 335 33~

50 Beach Road.

~ ~Wolcott View Manor Wolcott. CT 0 % Accrued Interest Pg. 33 / Line A10 144,583 144,583

1 132 Meriden Road,

~ ~R3 C Realty Waterbury, CT 0670 0 % Building &Building Improvements Pg. 22 /Line 7b ]47,042 147.042

1 132 Meriden Road.

~ ~R&C Realty Waterbury, CT 0670 0% Movable Equipment Pg. 22 /Line 7d 5.060 x,060

* Use additional sheets if necessary.

** Provide the percentage amount of revenue received from non-related parties.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-5 Rev. 9/2002

General Information and Questionnaire
Basis for Allocation of Costs

Name of Facility

Meridian Manor Corporation

License No.

778C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

5 37

If the facility is licensed as CDH and/or RCH or provides AIDS or TBI services with special Medicaid rates, costs

must be allocated to CCNH and RHNS as follows:

Item Method of Allocation

Dieta►y Number of meals served to residents
Laundry Number of pounds processed
Housekeeping Number of square feet serviced

Nursing
Number of hou~•s of routine care provided by EACH
employee classification, i,e,, Director (or Charge Nurse),
Registered Ntu~ses, Licensed Practical Nurses, Aides and
Attendants

Direct Resident Care Consultants Number of hours of resident care provided by EACH
specialist (See listing page 13 )

Maintenance and operation of plant Square feet
Property costs (depreciation) Square feet
Employee health and welfare Gross salaries
Management services Appropriate cost center involved
All other• General Administrative expenses Total of Direct and Allocated Costs
The preparer of this report must answer the following questions applicable to the cost information provided.
1. In the preparation of this Report, were all p yes

costs allocated as required?
O No 

~f "No," explain fully why such allocation was
not made.

2. Explain the allocation of related company expenses and attach copy of appropriate supporting data.
N/A

3, Did the Facility appropriately allocate and self-disallow direct and indirect costs to non-nursing home cost centers?
(e.g., Assisted Living, Home Health; Outpatient ~ei•vices, Adult Day Care ~ervice~, etc.)

O Yes O No If "No," explain frilly why such allocation was
not made.

N/A



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Terra Care Facility

CSP-6 Rev. 9/2002

General Information and Questionnaire

Leases (Excluding Real Property)

Operating Leases -Include all long-term leases for motor vehicles and equipment that have not been capitalized. Short-term leases or as needed rentals

should not be included in these amounts.

Name of Facility

Meridian Manor Corporation

License N o.

778C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

6 37

Name and Address of Lessor

Related * to

Owners,

Operators,

Officers

description of Items Leased

Date of

Lease**

Term of

Lease

Annual

Amount

of Lease

Amount

ClaimedYes No
Great American Finance, PO Box 609, Cedar Rapids lA

X2406

O O 2 Copiers
04/13/18 63 months 2,399 2,399

Paychex O O Timeclock
06/08/16

Mon y as

needed 1,936 1,936

Crystal Rock ~ ~ Water Cooler
N/A N/A 111 111

Pitney Bowes O O Stamp Mactne
OS/18/l~ 36 Months 1,948 1.948

~ ~

~ ~

0 ~

~ ~

~ ~

~ ~

Is a Mileage Log Book Maintained for All Leased Vehicles ? 
O Yes O No Total xx* 5,39a

* Refer to Page 4 for definition of related. If "Yes," transaction should be reported on Page 4 also.

** Attach copies of newly acquired leases.

*** Amount should agree to Page 22, Line 6e.



State of Connecticut
Annual Repm•t of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-7 Rev. 6/95

General Information and Questionnaire
Accounting Basis

Name of Facility License No. Report f'or Year Ended Page of
Meridian Manor Corporation 778C 9/30/2019 7 37

The records of this facility for the period covered by this report ~~~ere maintained on the following basis:

O Accrual O Cash O Modified Cash

Is the accounting basis for this

period the same as for the O Yes If "No," explain.

previous period? O No

N/A

Independent Accounting Firm

Name ofi Accounting Firm Address (No. & SU•eet, City, State, Lip Code)

Marcum LLP 555 Long Wharf Drive, New I Iaven, CT06511

2

3
4

Services Provided by This Firm (describe firl(y )

1 Accounting Services $ 26,503

2 $

3 ~

4 $

Chaigc for Scivices Provided

$ 26,503

Are These Charges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion of'I'his Report? If Yes, Specify Expense Classiticalion and Line No.

O Yes O Nn Pa e 15, Line 1 d

i,egai Services infbrmafion

Name of Legal Firm or Independent Attorney Telephone Number

1 Griffin, Griffin &Mayo

2 Summa &Ryan

3 Murtha Cullina

4 Treasurer St. Of CT Waterbury Probate Court

5 State Marshall - Waterbury Pt•obate Court

Address (Na & Slreel, City, Slate, Zip Code )

1 PO Box 2184, Waterbury CT

2 228 Meadow St., Waterbury, CT

3 PO Box 150435, Hanford, CT

4 49 Leavenwo~•th St, Waterb~n•y, LT

5 49 Leavem~~orth St, Waterb~n~y, CT

Services Provided by This Firm (describe fully )

1 Regulatory Compliance $ 533

2 Collections (Disallow) ~ 921

3 Employee Related Issues $ 563

4 Applications to court for eoi~servatore (Disallow) $ 830

5 $

Charge for Services Provided

$ 2,847

Arc These Charges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion ofThis Report? if Yes, Specify Expense Classification and Line No.

O Yes O No 
Page 15, Line le



State of Connecticut

annual Report of Long-Term dare Facility

CSP-8 Rev. 9/2002

Schedule of Resident Statistics

Name of Facility
Meridian Manor Corporation

License No.
778C

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2019

Page of
8 37

Total All

Levels

Total

CCNH

Level

Total

RI~NS

Level

Total

(Specify)

Period 10/1 Thru 6/30 Period 7/1 Thru 9/30

Total CCNH RHNS (Specify) Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

1. Certified Bed Capacity

A. On last day of PREVIOUS report period 94 94 94 94 94 94

B. On last day of THIS report period 94 94 94 94 94 94

2. Number of Residents

A. As of midnight of PREVIOUS report period 51 51 51 51 52 52

B. As of midnight of THIS report period 51 51 52 52 51 51

3. Total Number of Days Care Provided During Period

A. Medicare 1,143 1,143 942 942 201 201

B. Medicaid (Conn.) 15,193 15,193 11,487 11,487 3,706 3,706

C. Medicaid (other states)

D. Private Pay 1,179 1,179 566 566 613 613

E. State SSI for RCH

F. Other (Specify) 859 859 678 678 181 181

G. Total Care Days During Period (3A thru F) 18,374 18,374 Li,673 13,673 4,701 4,701

4. Total Number of Days Not Included in Figures in 3G

for Which Revenue Was Received for Reserved Beds

A. Medicaid Bed Reserve Days

B. Other Bed Reserve Days

5. Tota! Resident Days (3G + 4A + 4~) 18,374 18,374 13,673 13,673 4,701 4,701



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-9 Rev. 9/2002

Schedule of Resident Statistics (Cont'd)
Name of Facility

Meridian Manor Corporation

License Nn.

7780

Report for Year F_,nded

9/30/2019

Page of

9 37

4. Wcre there any changes in the certified bed capacity during the report year? O Yes O No

If "YES", provide the following information:

Place of Change Change in E3eds Capacity After Change

Date of

Change

CCNH

~1)

RHNS

(2)

(Specify)

(3)

Lost Gained

CCNH RHNS (Specify) Reason for Change(1) (2) (3) (1) (2) (3)

5. If there ~~~as any change in certified bed capacity during the report year (as reported in item 4 above) provide the number of

RF,SIDENT DAYS for 9U days follo~~~ing the change.

Change in Resident Days
st chan e

CCNH RHNS (Specify)

2nd chap e
3rd chap e
4th chan e

6. Number of Residents and Rates nn Se tember 30 ofi Cost Year

[tem

Medicare Medicaid Self-Pa Other State Assisted

CCNH CCNH RHNS CCNH RHNS (S eci ~) 2C,H. ICF-MR

Na of Residents 3 ai ~
Pe!' T_~iem Rite --
a. One bed rm. vT~~o~,s zo~.s~ z~s.00

h. Two bed rms. v,~~~ous zozsi z~s.00

a Three or more

bed rms.

7. Total Number of Physical Therapy Treatments
A. Medicare - Part B

TOTAL CCNH RHNS (S eci )

x,897 ~,g~~
B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)

1. Maintenance Treatments
2. Restorative Treatments I,2o4 x,204

C. Other z,~aa z,9aa

D. Toth( Physical Therrapy Treatments 6,o4s b,oa5

8. Total Number of Speech Therapy Treatments
A. Medicare - Pant B „~~ ~ '-~~
B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Parl B)

1. Maintenance Treatments
2. Restorative Treatments 129 129

C. Other 2oi ?oi

D. Total Speech Tlternpy Treatments 556 556

9. Total Number of Occupational Therapy Treatments

A. Medicare - Part Q 1377
B. Ntedicaid (Exclusive of Part B)

. Maintenance Treatments
2. Restorative Treatments g~ ~ 88 ~

C. Ot}lEt' 2,999 2,999

D. Toln/ Occtrpatrottrr/ T/rerrrpy Treatme~tts 5,257 5,257



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-10 Rev. 9/2002

Report of Expenditures -Salaries &Wages
Name of Facility

Meridian Manor Corporation

License No.

778C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

10 37

Are time records maintained by all individuals receiving compensation? O Yes O No

Total Cost and Hours

Item CCNH I-tours RHNS Hours (Specify) Hours

A. Salaries and Wages*
1. Operators/0~~mers (Complete also Sec. 1

ofSchedulc Al)
2. Administrators) (Complete also Sec. III

of Schedule A I) 92.7 ; 2 ? 29"3

3. Assistant Administrator (Complete also Sec. 1V

of Schedule A 1)
4. Other Administrative Salaries (telephone

o erator, clerks, rece tionists, etc.) 207,780 7.67
5. Dietary Service

a. Head Dietitian
b. Food Service Supervisar
c. Dietary Workers 253,261 14,650

6. Housekeeping Service
a. Head Housekee er
b. Other 1lousel:ee in Workers 82,408 (,886

7. Repairs &Maintenance Services
a. Engineer or Chief of Maintenance
b. Other Maintenance Workers 37,177 2.050

8. Laundry Service
a. Supervisor
b. Other Laundry Workers

9. Barber and Beautician Services
1 0. Protective Services

I. Accounting Services
a. Head Accountant
b. Other Accountairts

1 2. Professional Care of Resideuts

a. Directors and AssisCant Director ofTvurses i i S,7d~i 2.of5;

b. RN
1. Direct Care b10.3?~I 1~1.~9?

2. Administrative**
a LPN

1. Direct Care 195,866 7, U~

2. Administrative** 4,102 128
d. Aides and Attendants 593,573 43,203
e. Physical Thera fists 104,750 1,925
f. S eech Thera fists 21,736 621 Estimate

g. Ocett ational Thera fists 84,764 1,663

h. Recreation Workers 49,971 3,321
i. Physicians

I. Medical Director
2. Utilization Review
3. Resident Care***
4. Other (Specify)

j. Dentists
I<. Pharn~acists
I. Podiatrists
m. Social Workers/Case Management 6,135 2,058

n. Marketing
o. Other (Specify)

See Attached Schedule 2U,167 I, Y 19

A-/3. Total Snln~y Ex er~ditt~res 2,542,589 111,448

* Do not include in this section any expendih~res paid to persons who receive a fee for services rendered or who are paid on a contract basis.

** Administrative - costs and hours associated with the following positions: MDS Coordinator, Inservice Training Coordinator and

Infection Control Nurse. Such costs shall be included in the direct care category for the purposes of rate setting.

*** This item is not reimbursable to facility. For Title 19 residents, doctors should bill DSS directly. Also, any costs for Title 18 and/or other

private pay residents must be removed on Page 28.



Attachment Pagc 10/13

Schedule of Other Salaries and Wages (Page 10)

CCNtt RIiNS (Specify)

Position $ Hours $ Hours $ hours

0

Medical Records $ 20,167 1,119

Total $ 20,167 1, l l9 $ - - $ - -

Schedule of Other Fees (Page 13)

CCNH REINS (Specify)

Service $ Hours $ Hours $ I-lours

0

Respiratory Thera ist $ 225 4

Total $ 225 4 $ - - $ - -



State of Connecticut

annual Report of Long-'Perm dare Facility

CSP-11 Rev. 10/2005

Schedule Al -Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators,

Assistant Administrators and Other Related Parties*
Name of Facility

Meridian Manor Corporation

License No.

778C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

] 1 37

Name

Salary Paid
hrmge 13eneT~ts

and/or Other

Payments

(describe sully)

Full Description of

Services Rendered

Total

Hours

Worked

Line Where

Claimed on

Page 10

Name and Address of All

Other Employment**

Total

Hours

Worked

Compensation

ReceivedCCNH R~iNS (Specify)

Section I -Operators/Owners

Section II -Other related

parties of Operators/Owners

employed an and paid by

facility (EXCEPT those who

may be the Administrator or

Assistant Administrators who

are identifeed on Page 12).

Seth Cleary 67,505 Health Insurance

Food Service

Supervisor 2.250 ASc

Marilyn Cleary 26,631 Health Insurance RN 519 Al2a

Sheila Smith 40.000 Health Insurance Office 1,200 A4

* No allowance for salaries will be considered unless full information is provided. Use additional sheets if required.

** Include alt employment worked during the cost year.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-'Teu-rrn Care Facility

CSP-12 Rev. 10/2005

Schedule Al -Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators,

Assistant Administrators and Other Related Parties*
Name of Facility (as licensed)

Meridian Manor Corporation

License No.

7780

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

12 37

Name

Salary Paid
Yrmge tSeneT~ts

and/or Other

Payments

(describe fully)

Full Description of

Services Rendered

Total Hours

Worked

Line Where

Claimed on

Page 10

Name and Address of All

Other Employment**

Total

Hours

Worked

Compensation

ReceivedCCNH RHNS (Specify)

Section III - Administratorsx*x

William Maggipinto 92,172 Healthcare Administrator 2,293 A2

Section IV -Assistant

administrators

*No allowance for salaries will be considered unless full information is provided. Use additional sheets if required.

** Include all other employment worked during the cost year.

*** If more than one Administrator is reported, include dates of employment for each.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-13 Rev. 9/2002

B. Report of Expenditures -Professional Fees
Name of Facility
Meridian Manor Corporation

License No.
778C

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2019

Page of
13 37

Total Cost and Hours

Item CCNH Hours RHNS Hours (Specify) Hours

*B. Direct care consultants paid on a fee

for service basis in lieu of salary

(For all such services complete Schedule B1)

1. Dietitian

2. Dentist 2,987 72

3. Pharmacist 6,204 48

4. Podiatrist

S. Physical Therapy

a. Resident Care

b. Other

6. Social Worker

7. Recreation Worker

8. Physicians

a. Medical Director (entire facility) bo.o00 ~ `~~

b. Utilization Review

(Title 18 and 19 only) monthly meeting

c. Resident Care**

d. 'Administrative Services facility
~ , Infection Control Committee

(Quarterly meetings)

2. Pharmaceutical Committee

(Quarterly meetings)

3, Staff Devcloptnent Committee

(Once annually)

e. Other (Specify)

9. Speech Therapist

a. Resident Care I .~taU

b. Other

10. Occupational Therapist

a. Resident Care

b. Other

1 1. N~u~ses and aides and attendants

a. RN

1. Direct Care

2. Administrative***

~~b. LPN

1 . Direct Care

2. AdministiaYive***

c. Aides

d. Other

1 2. Other• (Specify)
See Attached Schedule 225 4

8-13 Tota! Fees Puid in Lieu of Salaries 70,856 320

* Do not include in this section management consultants or sen~ces which must be reported on Page IG item M-12 and supported by required infonnalion, Page 17.

'* This item is no( reimbwsable to facility. For Title 19 residents, doctors should bill DSS directly. aVso, any costs for Tide I K ancVor other piivatc pay residents nwsl

be removed on Page 28.

*** Administrative - costs and hotu's associated with the following positions: MDS Coordinator, Inservice Training Coordinator and Infection Control Nurse. Such

costs shall be included in the direct care category for the pwposes of gate setting.



State of Connecticut

Annual Repo~~t of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-14 Rcv. 6/95

Report of Expenditures

Schedule B1 -Information Required for Individuals) Paid on Fee for Service Basis*

Name of Facility

Meridian Manoc Corporation

License No.

778C

Report for Year Endcd

9/30/2019

Page of

14 37

Name &Address of Individual Full Explanation of Service

Related** to Owners,

Operators, Ofticcrs Explanation of Relationship

Yes No

HealthDrive Dental, 888 Worcester St, Wellesly,

MA

Dentist O O N/A

Partners Pharmacy, 70 Jackson Dr, Cranford NJ Pharmacist O O N/A

Dr K Jeganthesan, 2271 E Main St, Waterbury CT Med Director O O N/A

Dr. E Quinn, 78 Reservor Ridge Rd, Southington Med Director O O N/A

Swallowing Diagnostic, 21 Waterville St, Avon Speech O O N~~

Technical Gas, 101 Nn Plains Industrial Rd,

Wallingford CT

Respiratist O O N/A

~ 0

0 ~

~ ~

~ 0

~ 0

C~ (~

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O CO

O O

O O

* Use additional sheets if necessary.

** Reter to Pagc 4 for detinition of related.



State of Connecticut

Annua( Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-15 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries -Administrative and General

Name of Facility

Meridian Manor Corporation

License No.

778C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

15 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

1. Administrative and General

a. Employee Health &Welfare Benefits

1. Wol•kmen's Compensation $ 115,379 115,379

2. Disability Insurance $

3. Unemployment Insurance $ 82,322 82,322

4. Social Security (F.I.C.A.) $ 153,344 153,344

5. Health Insurance $ 174,201 174,201

6. Life Insurance (employees only)

(not-owners and not-operators) $

7. Pensions (Non-Discriminatory) $

(not-owners and not-operators)

8. Uniform Allowance $

9. Other (Specify) $

See Attached Schedule

b. Personal Retirement Plans, Pensions, and $

Profit Sha~~ing Plans for Owners and

Operators (Discriminatory)*

c. Bad Debts* $ 234,729 234,729

d, Accounting and Auditing $ 26,503 26,503

e. Legal Services shotcicr ne fairy aescrioed art rage ~~ .n ~,~4 ~ ~, 4

f. Inslu~ance on Lives of Owners and $

Operators (Specify )*

g. Office Supplies $ 4>67I 4,671

h. Telephone and Cellular Phones

1. Telephone &Pagers $ 16,425 16,425

2. Cellular Phones $ 1,840 1,840

i. Appraisal (Specifypi~~~pose and $

attach coPY )*

j. Corporation Business Taxes (franchise tax) $

k. Other• Taxes (Not ~•elatec~ to propef•ly -See Page 22)

1. Income* $

2. Other (Specify) ~

See Attached Schedule

3. Resident Day User Fee $ 364,424 364,424

Subtotal $ 1,176,685 1,176,685

* Facility should sell=disallow the expense on Pagc 28 of'tlle Cost Report. (Carry Subtotals forward t0 next page)



~~~~ ~. ~ ~~.. `' " ~' °I

Attachment Page 15

Schedule of Other Employee Benefits

Description CCN~I RHNS (Specify)

0

Total ~ $ - $ - $ -

Schedule of Other Taxes



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP- 16 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont`d) -Administrative and General

Name of Facility

Meridian Manoc Corporation

License No.

778C

Report foc Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

16 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Subtotals Broicgltt Forw~rrrl: 1, l 76,685 l , l 76,685

1. Travel and Entertainment

1. Resident Travel and Entertainment $

2. Holiday Patties for Staff $

3. Gifts to Staff and Residents $ 328 328

4. Employee Travel $ 338 338

5. Education Expenses Related to Seminars and Conventions $ 471 471

6. Automobile Expense (notpui°chase o~° depreciation) $ 4,526 4,526

7. Other (Specify) $

See Attached Schedule

m. Other Administrative and General Expenses

1. Advertising Help Wanted (all such expenses) $

2, Advertising Telephone Directory (all such expenses )*** $

3. Advertising Other (Specify)*** $

See Attached Schedule

1.895 1.895

4. Fund-Raising*** $

5. Medical Records $

6, Barber and Beauty Supplies (if this service is supplied $

U11`CClly Aitll IIVL Uy Cviltl~aCi vi' c1 c i0i Sii"viCCj***

109 109

7. Postage $ 1,477 1,477

* 8, Dues and Membef~ship Fees to Professional $

Associations (Specify )

See Attached Schedule

6,765 6,765

8a. Dues to Chamber of Commerce &Other Non-Allowable Org.*** $ 540 540

9. Subscriptions $ 1,277 1,277

10. Contributions*** $

See Attached Schedule

1 I. Services Provided by Contract (Specify ar~d Complete $

Schedule C-2, Page 21 fo~~ each firm o~~ individual)

~12.6~~ ~2,G5~

1 2. Administrative Management Services** ~

1 3. Qther (Specify) $

See Attached Schedule

10.400 10,400

, ~

G14 Total Adntirtistrative &General Expenditures $ 1,247,466 1,247,466

* Do not include Subscriptions, which should go in item 9.

** Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.

*** Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report.



Meridian Manor Corporation Attachment Page 16
9/30/2019

Schedule of Other Travel and Entertainment

Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

0

Total Other Travel and Entertainment -$                -$                -$                

Schedule of Other Advertising

Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

0

Advertising Promotion 1,895$            

Total Other Advertising 1,895$            -$                -$                

Schedule of Dues

Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

0

CAHCF Dues 6,415$            

CAHCF Dues 350$               

Total Dues 6,765$            -$                -$                

Schedule of Contributions

Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

0

Total Contributions -$                -$                -$                

Schedule of Other Administrative and General

Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

0

Patient Lost Items 20$                 

OSHA 5,200$            

Licenses 831$               

Service Charge - Bank 1,096$            

Penalties 3,068$            

City of Waterbury DPH License 185$               

Total Other Administrative and General 10,400$          -$                -$                



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-17 Rev. 10/97

Schedule C-1 -Management Services*

Name of Facility

Meridian Manor' Corporation

License No.

778C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

17 ~ 37

Name &Address of individual or

Company Supplying Service

Cost of

Management

Service

Full Description of Mgmt. Service

Provided

Indicate Where Costs

are Included in Annual

Repo►•t Page #/Line #
N/A

* In addition to management fees reported on page 16, line m12 include any additional management company
charges or allocations of home office overhead costs reported elsewhere in the Annual Report.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-18 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Dietary Basis for Allocation of Costs (See

Note on Page 5)
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Meridian Manor Corporation 778C 9/30/2019 18 ~ 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

2. Dietary

a. In-House Preparation &Service

1. Raw Food $ 160,989 160,989

2. Non-Food Supplies $ 20,598 20,598

3. Other (Specify) $

b, Purchased Services (by conh•act oilzer~ $

than II~~~ougl~ Manage~nen! Sep°vices)

(Complete Schedule G2 all. Page 21)

c. Other (Specify) $

Other Dietary Supplies

2D. Total Dietary Expenditures (2a + b + c + d) $ 181,587 181,587

2E. Dietary Questionnaire Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

F. Resident Meals; Total no. of meals served per day:*

G. Is cost of employee meals included in 2D? O Yes O No

H. Did you receive revenue from employees? O Yes O No
~f yes, specify

amt.

1. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

Is cost of meals provided to persons other
If yes, specify

J, than employees or residents (i.e., Board O Yes O No

Members, Guests) included in 2D?
cost.

K, Is any reve~~ue collected from these people? O Yes O No
if yes, specify

amt.

L. Where is tl~e revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

Is cost of food (other than meals, e.g., snacks
If yes, specify

M. at monthly staff meetings, boaf•d meetings) O Yes O No

provided to employees included in 2D?
cost.

N. is any revenue collected from employees? O Yes U No
If yes, specify

amt.

O. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

* Count each tray served to a resident at meal time, but do not count liquids or other "between meal" snacks.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-19 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Laundry Basis for Allocation of Costs

(See Note on Page 5)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Yeai• Ended Page of
Meridian Manoc Corporation 778C 9/30/2019 19 ~ 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

3. Laundry

a. In-House Processing* Lbs,

1. Bed linens, cubicle curtains, draperies,

Amt. $ 9,830 9,830gowns and other resident care items

washed, ironed, and/or processed.***

2. Employee items including uniforms, Lbs.

gowns, etc. washed, ironed and/or

Amt. $
processed.***

3. Personal clothing of residents Lbs.

Amt. $
washed, ironed, and/or processed.***

4. Repair and/or• purchase of linens.*** Lbs.

Amt. $

b, Purchased Services (by contract otl~e~° $

than the°ozrgh Management Se~•>>ices)

(Complete Schedule G2 crtt. Page 21)

c. Other (Specify) $ I ,G? 9 I ,629

Supplies

3 D. Total Laundry Expenditures (3a + b + c) $ 1 1,459 11,459

3E. Latmd~y Questionnaire

F. Is cost of employee laundry included in 3D? O Yes O No 
lfyes,

specify cost.

G. Did you receive revenue from employees? O Yes O No 
If yes,
specify amt.

H. Where is the revenue received re orted in the Cost Re ort? (Page/Line Item)

I Is Cost of laundry provided to persons other 
O Yes O No 

~fyes,

than employees or residents included in 3D? specify cost.

J. Did you receive revenue fi•om these people? O Yes O No 
If yes,
specify amt.

I<. Where is the revenue received re orted in the Cost Re ort? (Page/Line Item)

* Do not include salaries fi•om page 10 as pa~~t of dollar values recorded in 1, 2, 3, and 4.

All allocations should add to total recorded in 3D.

*** Pounds of Laundry only required for multi-level facilities.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-20 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Housekeeping and Resident Care
Basis for Allocation of Costs (See Note on Page 5)

Name of Facility

Meridian Manor- Corporation

License No.

778C

Repo►-t for Yeas• Ended
9/30/2019

Page of
20 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)
4. Housel<eepit~g

a. In-House Care
1. Supplies -Cleaning (Mops,

pails, brooms, elc, )

sq. I~t. serviced
by Personnel

Amc. $

b. Purchased Services (by contract other
than the°oirgh Mai~agemenl Sep°vices)
(Complete Schedule C-2 alt.

Page 21)

sq. Ft. serviced
by Pcrsonne~

An,c $

C. Other (Specify) $
Supplies

22,177 22,177

4D. Total Housekeepiizg Expenditures (4a + b + c) $ 2'?. 177 2?, 177
5. Resident Care (Supplies)**

a. Prescription Drugs***
1. Own Pharmacy $
2. Purchased from $ 34,657 34,657

b. Medicine Cabinet Drugs $ i 18, 85 3 i 8,3u5
c. Medical and Therapeutic Supplies $ 31,301 31,301
d. Ambulance/Limousine*** $ 320 320
e. Oxygen

1, For Emergency Use $
2. Other*** $

f. X-rays and Related Radiological $
Procedures***

1,768 1,768

g. Dental (Not dentists ~-vho should be i»cla~ded irrrder $
sala~°ies or° fees)

h. Laboratory*** $ 7,796 7,796
i, Recreation $ 14,461 14,461
j. Dir~~t 1Vtanagement Services* $
Ic. Indirect Management Services* $
1. Other (Specify)**** $

See Attached Schedule
41,488 41,488

SM. Total Resident Care Expenditures (Sa - Sj) $ 250,176 250,176
* Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fiully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.

** Do not include any fees to professional staft; these should be reported on Page 13, or, if paid nn salary basis, on Page 10.

*** Facility should Belt=disallow the expense nn Page 29 of the Cost Repo~•t.

**** ICFMR's should provide a detailed schedule of all Day Program Costs.



Attachment Page 20

Schedule of Other Resident Care

llecrrinti~n CCNH RHNS (Specify)

0

Station Supplies $ 1,113

Dia ers/Briefs $ 34,217

Oxygen Supplies $ 327

Miscellaneous Ancillar Expense (Disallowed) $ 393

Complex Medical Equipment (Disallowed-Patient Specific) $ 5,438

Total Other Resident Care $ 41,488 $ - $ -



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Terns Cau-e Facility

CSP-21 Rev. 10/2001

Report of Expenditures

Schedule C-2 -Individuals or Firms Providing Services by Contract X

Name of Facility
Meridian Manor Corporation

License No.

778C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019
Page of
21 37

Name of Individual or

Company Address

Related ** to Owners,

Operators, Officers

Explanation of

Relationship

Full Explanation of

Service Provided*

Total Cost/Page Ref.***

Yes No CCNH RHNS (Specify) Pg Line

Kenneth Thomas Grounds Maint.

207 Mulberry La,

Orange, CT 06477 O O N/A Grounds Maint, Plowing 1.1;151 22 6f

Matrixcare

PO Box 1414

Minneapolis, MN 06477 O O N/A Software Maint 20,262 22 6a

Paycheck

714 Brook St Rocky

Hill, CT 06067 O O N/A Payroll Processing 42,506 16 ml l

US Hauling

PO Box 808, East

Windsor, CT 06088 O O N/A Refuse 22,86 22 6f

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

* List all contracted services over $10,000. Use additional sheets if necessary.

** Refer to Page 4 for definigion of related_

*** Please cross-reference amount to the appropriate page in the Annual h2eport (Pages 16, 18, 19, 20 or 22).



State of Connecticut

~4nnual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-22 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Maintenance and Property

Name of Facility

Meridian Manor Corporation

License No.

778C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

22 ~ 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

6. Maintenance &Operation of Plant

a. Repairs &Maintenance $ 35,033 35,033

b. Heat $ 28,352 28,352

c, Light &Power $ 75,020 75,020

d. Water $ 9,989 9,989

e. Equipment Lease (P~°ovide detail oar page 6) $ 6,394 6,394

f. Other (itemize) $

See Attached Schedule

183,319 183,319

6g. Totul Maint. & Ope~•uting Expense (6a - 6t) $ 338,107 338,107

7. Depreciation (complete schedule page 23 * )

a. Land Improvements $

b. Building &Building Improvements $ 134,663 134,663

c. Non-Movable Equipment $ 139 139

d. Movable Equipment $ 32,117 32,117

*7e, Total Depreciation Costs (7a + b + c + d) $ 166,919 166,919

8. Amortization (Complete atl. Schedule Page 24*)

a. Organization Expense ~

b. Mortgage Expense $

c. Leasehold Improvements $ 39,742 39,742

d. Other (Specify) $

*8e. Totul Amortization Costs (8a + b + c + d) $ 39,742 39,742

9. Rental payments on leased real property less

real estate taxes included in item l Ob $ 210,000 210,000

1 0, Property Taxes

a. Real estate taxes paid by owner $

b. Real estate taxes paid by lessor $ 141,061 141,061

c. Personal property taxes $ i 8,016 18,016

1 1. T'atul PropertJ~ Expeaases (7e + 8e + 9 + 10) $ 575,738 575,738

* Amounts entered in these items must agree with detail on Schedule for Depreciation and Amortization Page 23 and Page 24.



Attachment Page 22

Schedule of Other Repairs and Maintenance

Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

0

Trash Removal $ 23,056

Service Contracts $ 1,971

Plant Supplies $ 16,737

Plant Purchase Service $ 84,398

Maintenance Grounds $ 30,699

E ui ment Rental $ 21,658

Storage Rental Expense $ 4,800

Total Other Repairs and Maintenance $ 183,319 $ - $ -



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-23 Rev. 10/2006

i)Pnreciatinn Schedule

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Meridian Manor Corporation 778C 9/30/2019 ?~ 3~

Historical Accumulated

Cost Less Depreciation to Method of

Exclusive of Salvage Cost to Be Beginning of Computing Useful Depreciation

Proper4y Item Land Value Depreciated Year's Operations Depreciation Life for This Year Totals

A. Land Improvements

1. Acquired prior to this report period 9,530 9,530

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired during this report period (attach schedule)

A-4. Subtotal

B. Building and Building Improvements

1. Acquired prior to this report period 3,331,582 3,331,582 711.557 S/L Various 134,663

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired dwing this report period (attach schedule)

B-4. Subtotal 1 '~~~'~"

C. Non-Movable Equipment

1. Acquired prior to this report period 62.~0~ 62,505 62.242 S/L Various li9

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired during this report period (attach schedule)

G4. Subtotal
139

Is a mileage

logbook Date of Historical Accumulated

maintained? acquisition Cost Less Depreciation to Method of

Exclusive of Salvage Cost to Be Beginninz of Computing Useful Depreciation

Yes No Month Year Land. Value Depreciated Year's Operations Depreciation Life for This Year Totals

D. Movable Equipment

1. Motor Vehicles (Specify name. model

and year of each vehicle)
_a. Box Truck 8 2014.... .. ~1,0~19 4,049 4,b49 4

b.
c.
d.

2. Movable Equipment

a. Acquired prior to this report period Var I.O~O.b-t1 1,0~0.f-~-~ 9~-x.;16 S;L Var~ou; ;~_1 1~

b. Disposals (attach schedule)

c. Acquired during this report period

(attach schedule)

D-3. Subtotal 32,117

E. Total Depreciation 166,919



Schedule of Land Improvements Acquired during this report period

Attachment P1ge 23 Attachment Pages 23 24

Useful

Ac uisition Date Descri Hon oP Item Cost Lifc De ~reciation

Additions:

Total additions for Land Improvements ~ - $

Deletions:

Total deletions for Land Improvements $ - $ -

*Ties to Page 23, Line A3

**Ties to Page 23, Line A2

Schedule of Building Improvements Acquired during this report period
Useful

k

*.

Ac uisition Uate Uescri lion of Item Cost Life Ue reciahon

Additions:

Total additions far Building Improvements $ - $

Deletions:

Total deletions for Building Improvements $ - ~

*Ties to Page 23, Line 63

**Ties to Page 23, Line I32 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Schedule of Non-Movable Equipment Acquired during this report period

Useful

**

Ac uisition Date Ueseri ~tion of Item Cost Life Ue~reciation

Additions;

Total additions for Non-Movable Equipment $ $

Deletions:

7btal deletions for Non-11'lovable Equipment $ - $
~*

*'Pies to Page 23, Line C3

**Ties to Page 23, Line C2 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Schedule of Mov.ible Equipment Acyuired d~n•ing this repoi4 period

Useful

Ae uisition Date Descri ~tion of Item Cost Life De ~reciation

Additions:

Total additions for Movable Equipment $ - ~

Deletions:

Total deletions for Movable Equipment $ - $

*'Ties to Page 23, Line D2c

**Ties to Page 23, Line D2b

Schedule of Leasehold Improvements Acquired during this report period

Useful

Attachment Pages 23 24

**

Ac uisition llate Descri ~tion of Item Cost Life Ue ~reciation

Additions;

Total additions for Leasehold Improvement $ - $

Deletions:

Total deletions for Let~sehold Improvement $ $
+*

*Ties to Page 24, Line C3

**Ties to Page 24,_Line C2
----------------- - - ----------



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Teran dare Facility

CSP-24 Rev. 10/2006

Amortization Schedule"

Name of Facility

Meridian Manor Corporation

License No.
778C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of
24 37

Item

Date of

Acquisition
Length of

Amortization

Cost to Be

Amortized

Accumulated

Amort. to
Beginning of

Year's

Operations

Basis for

Computing

Amortization**

Rate

%

Amortization

for This Year TotalsMonth Year

A. Organization Expense

1.

,2.

3.
A-4. Subtotal

B. 1Viortgage Expense

1.
2.

~.
B-4. Subtotal

C. Leasehold Improveimen~s and Other

1. Acquired prior to this report period Var Var Various 758,578 531,992 S/L Vario 39,742

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired during this report period

(attach schedule)

C-4. Subtotal 39,742

D. TotalAmortization 39,742

* Straight-line method rmust be used.

** Specify which of the following bases were used:

A. Minimum of 5 years or 60 months.

B. Life of mortgage; OR

C. Remaining Life o1F Lease; OR

D. Actual Life if owned by Related Party.



Meridian A7anor Health & Re6abili4ition Center

Renity Depreciation Schedule

September 30, 2019

zov zoi~ zois znis zoi~ zai~
Accowri Descriulion Description Dnte Amount Useful Life Deorecintion Acwm ~eoc Deorecintion Accum Deor. DCDlCCjalion Accum Deor. NBV

Land Impru~~ements

Lnnd Improvements Nrior io 20(5 N/A ),530 N/A - - - 9,530

Tnlnll(175 9,530 - _ _ - 9.530

IIuiiding &Building Improvcmenls

BuildingK Building Imp Prior to 20ii N/A 681,}59 N/A 12,379 200,129 12,37') 212.508 12,379 224,ri87 456,)72

2015 Addisinns

Building&Building lmp Nria•hum~dn~iwai N/A 57<),pbq 3U I),302 57,90( 19,302 77,208 I),3U2 96,S 10 482,554

Building Impror. - Renlly General Conditions 9I30/201? IRd,d52 20 ),223 27,11 J 9,223 36,8)2 9,223 d6,1I5 13 N,337

Building tmprov.-Really Pem~it 9!30/2015 22,)82 20 1,124 3.372 1,124 4,)96 1,124 5,620 16.862

Building Improe. -Really Sitc~vork ')!30/2015 11,76'7 2U Sg8 1,764 SRR 2,352 3RR 2,940 S,R29

Building impror.-Renity Selective Demolition ')/30/2075 d-0,135 20 2,207 6,(21 2,207 8,828 2,207 1t,03S 33,100

Building lmpror.-Rcuily Concrcic ')!30/2Uf5 31,)07 2U 1,595 4,785 1,595 6,380 I,$')5 7,97$ 23,')32

Building lmpror.- Rcnlly Mnsonn~ 9/302015 14,433 2U 722 2,1(C 722 2,888 722 3,(l0 IO,R25

Building Impror. - Renlh~ Slmclurnl Steel 9/3072015 6),458 20 3,473 IO,J 19 3,473 13,892 3,473 17,365 52,0)3

Building lmprov.- Rcaltp Rough Cnrpentn~ ~ 9130/201$ %,040 2U 402 1,20( 402 I,GOR dU2 2,010 (,030

B~iilding lmprov.-Rcallp Arc6itectum~~4ihvorA 9!30/2015 23,254 20 1,163 3,dN9 1,163 4,652 1,763 S,RlS 17,439

Building hnprov.-Really Dnmpproo~ng )/30/2015 N,ICd 20 40% 1,224 408 1,(32 408 2,040 6,124

Building Improv. - Realq~ EIFS 9!302015 I5,5~% 20 775 2,325 77S 3,I~U 775 3,%7S 11,633

Building lmprov.- Renity Roofing 9/30/2015 32,483 2Q 1,624 4.872 1,(24 6,496 1,624 %,120 24,363

Building 6nprov.-Realty Caulking 9/30/2015 7,078 20 354 1,062 35~! 1,416 3S4 1,770 5,308

Building lmprov.-Realq~ Doors-Frames-Hnrdwarc )/30/2015 32,051 20 I,(U3 4,80) 1,103 G,dl2 1,603 8,015 24,03!

Building Impmv. - Renlp~ Access Poncls )!3012015 1,350 20 6R 204 GX 272 (% 340 I,O10

building 6uprov.-Realty SAylights )/30/2U1S 2j,2R6 20 1;264 l,7)2 1,264 5,056 1,264 6,320 IN,I6(

Building lmpror.-Realty Windo~cs 'Il30/2015 7,714 20 3Rfi 1.1?ft 3Nh I,Sgq 386 1,930 5,7Nd

Building tmpror. -Realty Aulo~~mtic Doors 9/30/2015 ),135 20 457 1,371 J57 I,X2N ~F57 2,285 (>,550

Building Impro~~.- Renlq~ Glazing 9(30/2015 8,650 2U 433 1,299 433 1,732 433 2,1fiS G,J85

Building Improv.-Realty GWB Systems 9/30/2013 125,222 20 C,2G1 18,783 G,2ll 25,044 G,2G1 31,3 5 93,)17

Building lmprov.-Rcnity Flooring 9!30/2015 67,828 2U 3,391 IQ171 3,371 13,564 3,391 Ih,9S5 50,873

Building hnproc.-Realty Awnslical Ceilings 9(30/2015 42,704 20 2,135 G,d05 2,13$ 8,540 2,135 IQ675 32,029

Building 6npror.-Really Painting 9/3N201$ 20,254 20 I,U 13 3,03') 1,013 ),052 1,013 5,065 IS,I8)

Building Gnpmv. -Really Si6~~o6e )!30!2015 1,975 20 99 2)7 99 396 99 495 I,dAU

Building Impray. - Rwlly Cubicle truck and Civtuin Jl30/2015 8,10-0 20 405 1,215 405 ~,C20 405 2,025 6,079

building impray.-Really Toilet Accussorics ')/30/2015 17,925 20 896 2,(tlX 896 3,584 896 A,JRO 13,445

building Impray. - Rcnlry~ Wall Protection )l~072Ul5 20,02) 20 1,001 3,003 1,001 4,oa4 1,001 S,poS IS,024

Building lmpror.-Realty Appliances )!30/2015 7,<)(5 2U 398 1,194 398 1,5)2 39H 1,991] 5,975

Building I~uprov. -Realty Firc Pm~cction 9/302015 IS.R77 20 )44 2,832 94J 3,77(> 9dd 4,720 14,157

Building ~~nP~ov. - Rwltp HVAC )/30/2015 17(,(2$ 2U %,831 26,4)3 8,%31 35,324 i 8,831 44,155 132,470

Building lmprov.- Rcalq~ Plwn6ing 9130/2015 I(5,13N 20 %,257 24,771 8,257 33,028 R,2S7 41,285 123,853

Building Improv. -Really Elcctricul 9/302011 138,703 20 (x,935 2QROS 6,935 27,740 6,)35 34,675 104,028

Building lmproe. - Rcall~~ Conlin6ency 9!30/2015 I IQI4( 20 5,507 16,521 S,SU7 22,028 5,507 27,535 %2,(i l

Building Improe. - Reniq~ Contraction Management Fee 9!30/2015 117,767 2~ 5,888 17,C(d 5,%%K 23,552 S,NRR 29,)40 88,327

Building ImP~ov.- Renlq~ COHI: Aabesms Rainoval 9/30/2015 22,802 20 1,140 3,-020 1,140 4,560 1,140 5,700 17,102

Building lmprov.-Realp~ COl12: JnnuAn~2015 Dm~ring 9/30!2015 118,360 20 5,918 17,754 5,918 23,672 5,918 29,590 88,770

building lmProc.-Realle CO#2: Adjusted ContrwtAmounl 9 /3 012 0 1 3 (122,088) 2U (S,LOd) (I%,312) (6,104) (24,41 G) (6,104) (30,520) (91,$68)

Building Impro~~. - Renlp~ CO#3: Added Sanitary Lines 9/30/2015 7,058 2U 353 I,US') 353 1,412 353 1,7(5 5,293

Building [mpror.-Renlh~ CON4: Paving and PT Entn~ 9)30/2015 IA0,830 20 9,042 27,126 9,042 3G,1lN 9,042 45,210 135,620

Rnildinv tmnrnv. - Renlh• CO#4~ Si«inu Aren Revisions )/30/2f)IS 3.032 20 252 75( 252 1,00X 2~2 1,260 3,772

Building Impro~~. - Reul~y COfl4: Nourishment Slmion 9/30/2015 13,369 20 668 2,004 668 2,(72 668 3,340 10,029

Building Improv. - Rwlp~ CON4: Reception Arca Ravision 9/30YLOI5 3,007 20 150 450 ISO 600 150 750 2,257

Building Improv. - Ronity CON4:AIcove and Olfmc 127 9!30!2015 5,905 20 295 885 215 I,I KO 295 1,475 4,430

Building ~mProv. -Really E Lo66y, LL Snnitaro, &GB's 9/30/2015 IS,UO<) 20 750 2,250 750 3,000 730 3,7$0 11,259

Building Lnprov. - Realfy COILS Lower Lerel Doors/HW 9/30!201$ I3,3R5 20 (69 2,007 1+69 2,67( 669 3,3)5 10,040

Buildin6 ~~»Prov.- Reolp~ COAS Lounge Double Daor 9I30/201i S,IfiO 2U 25N 774 258 1,032 25X I,2J0 3,870

building hnprov. -Really CO#S Replace Reception Windoo~s ')/30!2015 2,5$5 20 12N 3Rd 12N 512 128 640 1,915

Building fmprov. -Really CO#5; Pninl Ecterior Wall 9!.10/2015 725 20 3( 108 3( Id4 36 180 545

Building Impray. - Rcnitr Ac6itecR~ml Fees Vnr 139,916 20 7,996 23,988 7,9)6 31,98) 7,)96 39,980 119,936

~o1u11015 3,2NR,061 133,0(2 562,178 133,062 695,240 133,1162 825,302 2,)59,759

2016 Addi77ans

Building 6nproe.-Real(y C011h Corridor lORA Aum Door 12/17/2016 22,3$7 2U I,I IR 2,236 I.I IB 3.354 I,IIN 4,472 17,RN5

Buildin6 ~~~~P~or. - Roolty C0117 Prarided Smrage Irniler 12!17/2016 2,1 I I 20 106 212 106 31 R 106 424 I,GR7

Building lmpror.-Renl~y COIl7 Flooring Revisions 12/U/2Ulb 7,53) 20 377 734 377 1,131 377 1,508 (,031

lbin12016 32,11(17 I,Crlll 3.202 1,(111 J,R03 I,Crlll 6,)04 25,fiO3

Movable Equipmenl

Moeable Equip. - Rcaltr Furniture -Resident Roams 9/3 012 0 1 5 Sg3)7 10 5 060 15 I SO 5,060 2Q240 S,U60 25,300 25,297

Tn1n12015 511,5)7 S,Ofill 15,7A0 5,11(11 20,2)0 5,060 25,300 25,297

'Pohl Leasehold/Praperip Recorded for [Squily Purpuscs 3,)50,195 139,723 SNU,560 13),723 72Q2R3 1)9,723 fl60,0U6 2,520,Iri')

Pngc J5, Line Al - Rexen~c for Value of I.easeA ns Land ),530

Pllge J5, Line A3 -Reserve for Lenscholtl Property 25,217

Page 35, Line AJ - Rescn~e for Leasehold Reul Property 2,485,3(2

Page 3(, Linc fl - F/S rs GR Dcprccin~iun (1J0,22')~ Includes 550( of deprccintinn fur Lobby Furniture for 55,0(3

'See n~tnched Iclter for Prior Foimdalion



Meridinn M:ma• Health & RehnbilifnHon Cen~cr
Depreciation Scimdide
September 30, 2019

Account Description

Movable Ggaipment

Movable Equip. -Realty

Descriution Date Amount Useful Life

Lobby Furniture"

Toed 1015

9/4/2015 5,063 10

5,063

Page 31, Line 69 - R/S vs C/R N6V 3,039 k*

2017 2018 2018 2019 2019

Accum Deur. Depreciation Accum Deur Depreciation Accum Deoc NBV

1,012 506 l,Sl8 S06 2,02-0 3,039

1,012 506 1,518 506 2,024 3,039

'Reclass from P&L for capitalization purposes from Cost Year 2015

**Amount is now included on Facility pepreciation Schedule, no need to add ro page 36



m~da~~~~ nt~~~~~r H~,~w~ ~ a~•~~~a~ti~~:~e~~~ cam«
Fi~cJ Asset Rernncilintinn

ScplemLcr 30, 21119

1075 2016 2016 1017 2017 2018 101 F' 201Y 2019

Pnne 31-FiredAssels Hi.rl Cos! Acc~eir~ Uen~. Denrrcinliw~ Acnuii Denr. Uenrecimiori Acciuir Ueur. Denrccinlian Acc~iu~ Uenr. Deurecfn~ioi~ Accuu~ Ueur. NIfV S~mnnnr

HuildingB73uilding lm~mv. II.S Id I I,SIJ - II.SIJ - II.i l4 - II.Sid - II,Sid -

L'YAddiiiuns - - - -

L.nseholJ (mpro~•. 758.178 J13.UJ6 39.d 14 452.4C0 37.766 d92.22G J9.7C,6 531.992 39,766 571,758 IR6,X20

CY AJdiliona. - - - - IR6.820

Nun-Movnhie Equi~~. 62,505 6(),R85 1,079 C, 1,9CJ 139 62,IU3 139 fi2,2d2 139 62,3tl1 124

CY Additions - _ - _ _ - - - 12J

Maw~Mle h'quiyment 998,OMI R32,03J 7),703 871,737 32,1(+5 'J03;N)2 2I,I87 933,889 27,057 J6~.946 77,13>

(:Y Additions 2.1(,C, - - - - 217 217 - - - 2.1(,6 3J.301

Mnlor Vehicles J.OdJ 1,097 I.OI2 2.109 1,012 J.121 928 d,UJJ - 4.O4I -

CY Ad~iliona~ - _

T !nl 7,836,RY3 1,JIF,576 8l,10N 7,J99,7AJ 73,OF1 /,471,Ahb 7!,037 l,543.Y03 fi6,961 l,h/0,648 226,145 116,ZJ5

Ner 7'R 1.R31,F33 /,47!,85/ 70,531 /,608,NIJ 66,Yfi2 /,60R,81J 113,02/ 213,027

~irinnce S,lISN /,3Y9,7NJ l,0I5 SOh (64,911) - I,N3J J,114 3,22J

Lohh~~ 1'umiWrc R1C in ~Y2015 ~,U63 506 506 1,012 1,012 SUG I,i 11i 506 2,02-0 3,039 3,03Y

Virinr~ce (5) /,39N, 771 J (6h.J19) ~ (506) (190) !RS /AS

Pngc 31, Line UJ - flS.'s C/R IVBV ~~~zz4)



06-0812340 Me~,d~a~ Ma„o~ Hea~tn &Rehab Ce.,te~ [MERI2340] x/7/2020
10/01/2018 - 09/30/2019 D 

epreciation
E 
xpense

2:l 1:52PM

So~zed: Ge.,e~a~ - ~azeg o~,. F~„a.,~,a~

10/01/2018 - D9/30/2019

S~s~e.,, Na. S Do~~~iot~o„ Dare I„ Ma~noa / Lira Co~~ / O~na~ B„sJ I.,.,. % Sam. 179/ San.a9./ B>~is Be9. A«,,,.,. C~~~a„~ Tota~
Se~..~~e Co.,,,. Ba,~~ Bo.,,,, Ads. DeP~a~~a~~o., DaP~e~~a~~o., DaP~a~~at~o.,

Bulltl ing antl Imp

1 Se~~~~t,. door ~, 7/l 6/1997 SL/ N/A 10.0000 11.514.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 11.514.00 0.00 11,514.00
S„e~o~a~: Building aid Im P 11,514.00 0.00 0.00 11,514.00 0.00 X1,514.00

Less tlispositlons and axcM1a nge s. O.00 0.~~ ~.~~ ~.~~ 0.0~ Q.~Q

IVaero~: B..nai.,a e.,a I,.,o 11,514.00 0.00 0.00 11,514.00 0.00 11,514.00

Lamsno~d ImP

3 A~a~m Sys~em 12/27/1996 DDB / N/A 7.0000 1,532.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,532.00 0.00 1,532.00
5 M,=~=~~a~eo~~ 9/1/1985 SL / N/A 18.0000 1,487.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,487.00 0.00 1,487.00
7 M,~~e~~a.,eo..~ 8/1/1987 SL/ N/A 19.0000 6,865.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 6,865.00 0.00 6,865.00
2 Cha,., L~.,k Fe.,~ 8/l /1987 SL / N/A 31.5()00 1,095.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,083.35 11.65 1,095.00
4 Ga~~/Me~a~ 5/11/1988 SU N/A 31.5000 5,010.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 4,830.85 159.05 4,989.90
6 NE B~~~d;,,9 9/27/1988 SL / N/A 31.5000 2,430.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 2,317.38 77.14 2,394.52
8 G~a~~ 7/11/1988 SL / N/A 31.5000 1,478.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,417.64 46.92 1,464.56
9 Ce~~~.,9 T~~e 9/l 4/1988 SL / N/A 31.5000 707.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 672.48 22.44 694.92
10 G~a~~ 9/1/1989 SL / N/A 31.5000 5,528.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 5,097.33 175.49 5,272.82
1 1 Pa.,~.,9 l l/l /1989 SL / N/A 31.5000 7,613.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 6,979.56 241.68 7,221.24
l2 N..~~e~ S~a<~o., 11/1/1989 SL / N/A 31.5000 2,398.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 2,197.21 76.13 2,273.34
13 Cow.,=e~ Work 12/1/1989 SL / N/A 31.51)00 892.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 814.44 28.32 842.76
14 L~gh~~.,q S=~.,~~e 3/22/1991 SL / N/A 31.5O00 2,827.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 2,468.12 89.75 2,557.87
15 Hood D„~t 8/l /1990 SL / N/A 31.5000 2,683.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 2,426.89 85.17 2,512.06
16 Ba~h~oom F~oo~~ 12/7/1990 SL/ N/A 315000 5,713.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 5,167.29 181.37 5,348.66
17 Ba~n~oom T~~e~ 12/7/1990 SL / N/A 31.5000 775.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 678.20 24.60 702.80
l8 V~.,y~ F~oo~~„9 1/9/1991 SL / N/A 31.5000 467.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 408.11 14.83 422.94
l9 5~~~;.,a~ T~~e 3/15/1991 SL / N/A 31.5000 7,534.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 6,684.89 239.17 6,924.06
20 Wallpaper 6/18/1991 SL/N/A 31.5000 1,271.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,107.95 40.35 1,148.30
21 Wallpaper 10/23/1991 SL / N/A 5.0000 1,317.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,317.00 0.00 1,317.00
22 T~~e Ha~~,,,,ay~ 1/31/1992 SL/ N/A 31.5000 6,820.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 5,782.67 216.51 5,999.18
23 Heet/AC U.,~« (; 10/l /1992 SL/ N/A 31.5000 17,676.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 14,565.38 561.14 15,126.52
24 I~~ta~~ HeaJAC 10/1/1992 SL / N/A 31.5000 6,661.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 5,487.82 211.46 5,699.28
25 D,.me.~,a~t~~ 9/1/1993 SL / N/A 39.0000 14,534.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 9,780.39 372.67 10,153.06
26 HeadAC ~mot~ 9/1/1993 SL / N/A 39.0000 21,066.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 14,174.55 540.15 14,714.70
27 E~e„a~o~ 10/1/1993 SL / N/A 39.0000 1,315.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 875.24 33.72 908.96
28 Hartford FOP 5/31/1994 SL / N/A 39.0000 4,960.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 3,099.06 127.18 3,226.24
29 A~~ Co.,d/Heat F 7/l 7/1994 SL / N/A 39.0000 3,127.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,940.06 80.18 2,020.24
30 Ho.,e.,,,,,e~~ A~~ C 9/l 2/1994 SL / N/A 39.0000 1,325.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 816.49 33.97 850.46
31 Ceb~~ez~ - K~t~ F 6/30/1994 SL / N/A 39.0000 2,256.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,405.45 57.85 1,463.30
32 M~s~e~~a„eo~~ 7/1/1994 SL / N/A 39.0000 537.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 333.93 13.77 347.70
33 I.,~za~~ Roof Fa.,~ 12/8/1994 SL / N/A 39.0000 633.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 384.91 16.23 401.14
34 W~~~.,9/Ee«~~~e~ 11/7/1994 SL / N/A 39.0000 13,348.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 8,170.42 342.26 8,512.68
35 Sig., 6/10/1997 M / HY 7.0000 3,527.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 3,527.00 0.00 3,527.00
36 A~a~m S,-~zem 1/21/1998 SL / N/A 39.0000 2,9b3.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,569.24 75.72 1,644.96
37 Bo~~e~ U,,.= 10/25/1999 M / HY 5.0000 7,420.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 7,420.00 0.00 7,420.00
38 Bo~~e~ U.,.= 12/31/2001 M / MQ 5.0000 27,256.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 27,256.00 0.00 27,256.00
39 S~~~~„e„ T,~e 3/15/1991 SL / N/A 31.5000 846.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 739.62 26.86 766.48
40 Ba~n~oom Peet 2/21/1991 SL / N/A 31.5000 4,396.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 3,840.52 139.56 3,980.08

Pe9e 1 of6



06-0812340
10/01/2018 - 09/30/2019

So~z~d: Ge.,e~a~ - ~a~e9o~y

Me~,d,a., Ma~,o~ Hea~tn &Rehab Ce~te~ [MER12340]

~e:preciation Expense
F~.,a.,~~a~

l 0/01 /2018 - 09/30/2019

~/~/2020
2:11:52PM

S~s~e~„ No. S Da~~~~otio., Dana I~ M.~noa / Lire Cosy / O~n.~ B,.~./ I.,... % Sam. l79/ Sa~,.a9a/ Basis Beg. A~~~,.,. C~~~o.,~ Tani
Sa~„~~e Ca.,.,. Ba,~, Bo.,,.~ Ads. DeP~e~~a~~o., DeP~e~~a~~o~ D~P~e~~az~a.,

LaasM1old ~mp

41 A~a~m S~~tem P 5/5/2005 SL / N/A 10.0000 7,632.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 7,632.00 0.00 7,632.00

42 Parking Lo= 4/5/2005 SL / N/A 8.0000 9,918.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 9,918.00 0.00 9,918.00

43 U„de~4~o..~d P. 6/13/2006 SL / N/A 20.0000 158,205.39 100.0000 0.00 0.00 97,560.00 7,910.27 105,470.27

44 So~,.,k~e~ S.,~=e~ 3/1/2007 SL / N/A 25.0000 12,289.85 100.0000 0.00 0.00 5,694.25 491.59 6,185.84

45 New RooF a..d C 8/22/2007 SL / N/A 15.0000 200,238.44 100.0000 0.00 0.00 147,953.97 13,349.23 161,303.20

46 l4 Ne.~ Ho~~o,,.- ' 5/8/2008 SL/ N/A 20.0000 9,418.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 4,905.21 470.90 5,376.11

47 A~~ Co.,d~=~o.,~~4 7/15/2010 SL / N/A 5.0000 2,575.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 2,575.00 0.00 2,575.00

48 RooxoP Pa~ka4 7/15/2010 SL / N/A 5.0000 6,675.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 6,675.00 0.00 6,675.00

49 Doo~~ l/l5/2012 SL / N/A 15.0000 4,619.85 100.0000 0.00 0.00 2,078.93 307.99 2,386.92

50 Me~a~ Door 1/24/2012 SL/ N/A 20.0000 4,174.24 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,391.40 208.71 1,600.11

51 Wete~ Hee~e~ 12/31/2011 SL / N/A 10.0000 7,791.47 100.0000 0.00 0.00 5,259.26 779.15 6,038.41

52 Pa.,~„9 12/2/2011 SL/N/A 8.0000 31,905.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 27,252.22 3,988.13 31,240.35

53 K~z~ne., RoaF 1/26/2012 SL / N/A 10.0000 11,023.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 7,348.67 1,102.30 8,450.97

54 F~~eP~oof~.,a Wo 2/8/2012 SL / N/A 10.0000 3,170.94 100.0000 0.00 0.00 2,113.93 317.09 2,431.02

55 F~~e~taPP~„4 WE l/2V2012 SL / N/A 10.0000 45,000.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 4,500.00 34,500.00

56 Hot Wa~~~ Heap, 7/15/2014 SL / N/A 10.0000 11,217.97 100.0000 0.00 0.00 4,767.65 1,121.80 5,889.45

208 S=a~~ev Se~~~~t, 3/3/2016 SL / N/A 39.000 31,879.99 100.0000 0.00 0.00 2,111.72 817.44 2,929.16

209 S~a.,~=,. Se~~~~=., 6/22/2016 SL/ N/A 39.0000 566.48 100.0000 0.00 0.00 32.69 14.53 47.22

S~czozai: Laa~naia I~„P 758,578.62 0.00 0.00 531,991.34 39,742.42 571,733.76

La,s ,,,Pa„t,o,,, n,,, ax~,,,,,9a,: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Na=.o~: Lee,no~d Imo 758,578.62 0.00 0.00 531,991.34 39,742.42 571,733.76

Vlovaa ble Eq uipmonC

57 Va~~ou~ F~~~., D~ l0/1 /1970 SL / N/A 10.0000 138,337.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 138,337.00 0.00 138,337.00

58 Ce~~~ed Fo~,,,,a~d 10/1/1970 SL / N/A 10.0000 232,814.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 232,814.00 0.00 232,814.00

59 S~,ee~ey -Saw 10/12/1990 SL / N/A 7.0000 820.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 820.00 0.00 820.00

60 S.~,ee~ey - Ise N 10/15/1990 SL / N/A 7.0000 5,051.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 5,051.00 0.00 5,051.00

61 Tae~e L~.t 10/31/1990 SL / N/A 7.0000 795.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 795.00 0.00 795.00

62 Cna.,dei~e~ l 1/14/1990 SL / N/A 7.0000 1,458.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,458.00 0.00 1,458.00

63 G~a~~ Tae~e Toa 11/25/1990 SL / N/A 7.0000 476.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 476.00 0.00 476.00

64 So.e s.,d C~a~~~ l 1/30/1990 SL / N/A 7.0000 3,447.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 3,447.00 0.00 3,447.00

65 F,.~.,;=~~e a.,d d~ 11/30/1990 SL / N/A 7.0000 10,781.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 10,781.00 0.00 10,781.00

66 M~~~e~~ene~~~ l/l/1990 M / HY 7.0000 1,629.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,629.00 0.00 1,629.00

67 Anh„~ Sh.,~~~e~ 1/1/1991 SL / N/A 7.0000 132.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 132.00 0.00 132.00

68 Thoma~zo.,-Coo 1/10/1991 M / HY 7.0000 702.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 702.00 0.00 702.00

69 Pe,.ma~~e~ & Re 2/l 1/1991 SL / N/A 7.0000 944.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 944.00 0.00 944.00

70 Am~~a HoPAe~ I 12/9/1991 SL / N/A 7.0000 3,186.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 3,186.00 0.00 3,186.00

71 Ve~~o~~ Office E 1/17/1991 M / HY 7.0000 19,385.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 19,385.00 0.00 19,385.00

72 Fa., Desk, & Le 5/1/1991 M / HY 7.0000 2,313.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 2,313.00 0.00 2,313.00

73 B~~~e~~„ 13oa~d~ 7/1/1991 SL/ N/A 7.0000 925.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 925.00 0.00 925.00

74 Ad;~~=me.,z-FY 10/1/1991 SL/N/A 7.0000 -4,990.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 -4,990.00 0.00 -4,990.00

75 M~~~o F~~m (vla~~ 1/1/1992 SL / N/A 7.0000 1,002.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,002.00 0.00 1,002.00

76 Ne.,,, D~,.e~~ 1/l /1992 SU N/A 7.0000 7,146.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 7,146.00 0.00 7,146.00

77 OBT Tae~~~ 5/1/1992 SL / N/A 7.0000 1,250.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,250.00 0.00 1,250.00

78 Ho~P~ta~ Bid 5/l /1992 SL / N/A 7.0000 398.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 398.00 0.00 398.00
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06-0812340
l 0/01 /20l 8 - 09/30/2019

Sorted: Ge.,e~a~ - ~azego~Y

Me~~d,a~ Ma.,o~ Heaitn &Rehab Center [MER12340]

depreciation Expense
F~~a~~~a~

10/01/2018 - 09/30/2019

1 /7/2020
2:11:52PM

S~s~a.., No. S Daz«~~uo., Dare I~ Matnoa / Lva Co~~ / Ozna~ B..s./ I.,,,. % Sari. 179/ Sa~..a9a/ Bn~~~ 8.9. A~~~..,. C„~~e.,t Total
Sa~.,~~a Ca.,,,. Ba,~, Bo~,.~ Ads. DaP~e~~at~o., DaP~«~a~~o~ DaP~s~~a~~o.,

Vlovaa ble Eq ulp mant

Va~,o,.= 10/1/1992 DDB / N/A 7.0000 13,983.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 13,983.00 0.00 13,983.00
Ho,.e~ Pa~~e~z I_. 11/l /1992 SL / N/A 7.0000 927.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 927.00 0.00 927.00
Cna~~~ 7/3/1993 SL / N/A 7.0000 659.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 659.00 0.00 659.00
Che~~~ 8/1/1993 SL / N/A 7.0000 955.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 955.00 0.00 955.00
DoP~e~ P,.~~~ M< 8/1/1993 SL / N/A 7.0000 537.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 537.00 0.00 537.00
E~e~t~~~ Tne~mo 9/1/1993 SL / N/A 7.0000 1,659.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,659.00 0.00 1,659.00
M~.,o~ta Coax=~ 8/29/1994 SL / N/A 7.0000 7,685.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 7,685.00 0.00 7,685.00
F,..,~t~~~ a.,d F:x 7/22/1994 SL / N/A 7.0000 1,044.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,044.00 0.00 1,044.00
Cee,.,et~ 8/4/1994 SL/ N/A 7.0000 1,139.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,139.00 0.00 1,139.00
C~a~~~ 4/14/1995 SL / N/A 7.0000 788.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 788.00 0.00 788.00
Pa~,,,e~~;.< 12/26/1994 DDB / N/A 7.0()00 2,303.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 2,303.00 0.00 2,303.00
Bed C~~ze~.,~ 5/24/1995 DDB / N/A 7.0000 2,701.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 2,701.00 0.00 2,701.00
Ox.,4e., Ca.,~e~ 4/19/1996 DDB / N/A 7.0()00 3,180.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 3,180.00 0.00 3,180.00
Cam~o~de~ a.,d 7/10/1996 DDB / N/A 5.01)00 1,166.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,166.00 0.00 1,166.00
G~oee 5~;~~~4 M 12/2/1996 DDB / N/A 7.01)00 848.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 848.00 0.00 848.00
E~e~z~o.,~~ S~q.,e 1/l 6/1997 DDB / N/A 7.01)00 1,559.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,559.00 0.00 1,559.00
O=~qe., Co.,~=., 1/31/1997 DDB / N/A 7.01)00 3,525.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 3,525.00 0.00 3,525.00
Pa~~o F„~„~t,.~e 2/l 4/1997 DDB / N/A 7.0000 2,067.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 2,067.00 0.00 2,067.00
O.f~~e Ea„~am~~ 1/1/1997 DDB / N/A 7.0000 7,938.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 7,938.00 0.00 7,938.00
CoP~e~ 4/27/1997 DDB / N/A 7.0000 8,263.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 8,263.00 0.00 8,263.00
Pat~e.,t~ F~~.,~t,. 4/29/1997 DDB / N/A 7.0000 2,498.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 2,498.00 0.00 2,498.00
Food P~a~e==~~ 4/13/1997 DDB / N/A 7.0000 692.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 692.00 0.00 692.00
Cam~o~de~ a.,d 8/7/1997 DDB / N/A 5.0000 813.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 813.00 0.00 813.00
Ze„~zh N 9/16/1997 DDB / N/A 7.0000 953.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 953.00 0.00 953.00
CoMP~e~~o~fo~ 5/1 /1992 DDB/N/A 7.0000 677.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 677.00 0.00 677.00
200 Ga~~o., S«~ 5/l /1992 DDB / N/A 7.0000 3,500.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00
Lo~ke~~ 10/1/1994 DDB / N/A 7.0000 502.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 502.00 0.00 502.00
Food Ce,~~ l0/1 /1994 DDB / N/A 7.0000 6,497.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 6,497.00 0.00 6,497.00
F~~e Cae~.,e~ 11/7/1994 DDB / N/A 7.0000 742.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 742.00 0.00 742.00
M~~~e~~a~eo,.~ 7/l 6/1994 DDB / N/A 7.0000 878.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 878.00 0.00 878.00
3 Ox„ge~ Co„~, 7/20/1996 DDB / N/A 7.0000 2,707.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 2,707.00 0.00 2,707.00
Co m P..~e~ Sony 5/6/1998 SL / N/A 3.0000 2,857.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 2,857.00 0.00 2,857.00
E~e~«o„~~ H„d~: 10/3/1997 DDB / N/A 7.000 2,703.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 2,703.00 0.00 2,703.00
Com P~te~ 6/9/1998 DDB / N/A 5.0000 706.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 706.00 0.00 706.00
ComP~te~ Sony 6/10/1998 SL / N/A 3.OD00 984.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 984.00 0.00 984.00
Coma~ze~ So.~~ 7/31/1998 SL / N/A 3.0000 1,161.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,161.00 0.00 1,161.00
Com P~~e~ 9/l6/1998DDB/N/A 5.0000 2,251.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 2,251.00 0.00 2,251.00
Fax Me«~.,= 9/18/1998 DDB / N/A 5.0000 1,351.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,351.00 0.00 1,351.00
Com,~~~~ 10/31/1998 DDB / N/A 5.0000 2,064.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 2,064.00 0.00 2,064.00
Com P,.t~~ 12/4/1998 DDB / N/A 5.0000 3,527.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 3,527.00 0.00 3,527.00
Com P„~~~ 12/31/1998 DDB / N/A 5.0000 3,067.00 100.0000 0:00 0.00 3,061.00 0.00 3,061.00
Com P,.z~~ 4/30/1999 DDB / N/A 5.0000 16,066.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 16,066.00 0.00 16,066.00
CoP~e~ 6/21/1999 DDB / N/A 5.0000 10,358.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 10,358.00 0.00 10,358.00
Com P~~~~ 10/30/1999 DDB / N/A 5.0000 1,519.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,519.00 0.00 1,519.00
Foal P~o~~~~o~ 11/23/1999 DDB / N/A 7.0000 1,007.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,007.00 0.00 1,007.00
O„e~~he~. 3/6/2000 DDB / N/A 7.0000 2,132.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 2,132.00 0.00 2,132.00
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06-0812340 Me~~d~a., Mar,o~ Heaitn &Rehab Ce~te~ [MER12340] 1/7/2020
l0/Ol/2018 - 09/30/2019 2:11:52PM

~e~preciation Expense

So~zed: Ge„e~a~ - ~ate9o~y F,~a„~~e~

10/01 /2018 - 09/30/2019

S„s~e.., No. S Das«i~tia., Data I., Metr,oa / Lira Comet/ Otn.~ B~~./ I.,... % Sam. 179/ San.aee/ Ba~i~ Beg. A«~.,,. C~~~e.,~ Tani
Se~~i~a Co,,... Basis Ba.,~z Aar. DeP~e~iecio., DaP~e~iaao., Daa~e~isao.,

IVlovea bla Eq ulp mant

C~==z a., ~he~r 4/l 5/2000 DDB / N/A 7.0000 3,737.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 3,737.00 0.00 3,737.00

D~ye~ l/l7/2002 SL/ N/A 7.0000 3,179.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 3,179.00 0.00 3,179.00

Refrigerator 9/23/2002 SL / N/A 10.0000 2,385.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 2,385.00 0.00 2,385.00

F~ee~e~ 9/5/2002 SL / N/A 10.0000 4,096.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 4,096.00 0.00 4,096.00

C~~za~.,~ &Damao 9/15/2002 SL/ N/A 7.0000 15,724.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 75,724.00 0.00 15,724.00

Beds 1/30/2002 SL / N/A 15.0000 1,959.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,959.00 0.00 1,959.00

Beds 6/15/2002 SL / N/A 15.0000 4,961.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 4,961.00 0.00 4,961.00

Beds 9/15/2002 SL / N/A 15.0000 22,589.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 22,589.00 0.00 22,589:00

Edo D.,.,e Wa~~ 10/24/2002 SL / N/A 7.0000 7,933.67 100.0000 0.00 0.00 7,933.67 0.00 7,933.67

Ko.,~~e CoP~e~ 3/l 7/2003 SL / N/A 7.0000 5,406.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 5,406.00 0.00 5,406.00

Beds 9/15/2003 SL / N/A 15.0()00 17,076.92 100.0000 0.00 0.00 17,076.92 0.00 17,076.92

D~ye~ 10/20/2003 SL / N/A 7.0()00 3,516.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 3,816.00 0.00 3,816.00

Tne~eP~ S~~~e.., 2/1/2004 SL / N/A 5.0000 4,635.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 4,635.00 0.00 4,635.00

Ise Me~h~.,e 2/11/2004 DDB / N/A 5.0000 5,768.36 100.0000 0.00 0.00 5,765.36 0.00 5,768.36

Ko.,~~a CoP~e~ 7 3/28/2005 DDB / N/A 5.01)00 4,876.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 4,876.00 0.00 4,876.00

Wa~he~ Ex=~a~« l/1 /2005 DDB / N/A 5.0000 11,432.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 11,432.00 0.00 11,432.00

Com P~te~~ 3/8/2005 DDB / N/A 5.0000 14,951.96 100.0000 0.00 0.00 14,951.96 0.00 14,951.96

ADI Son,~a~e 6/8/2005 SL / N/A 3.01J00 6,871.15 100.0000 0.00 0.00 6,871.15 0.00 6,871.15

De~~ Com,,.~e~~ 4/16/2005SU N/A 5.0000 3,758.92 100.0000 0.00 0.00 3,758.92 0.00 3,758.92

S~,~edd~.,o Mater 1/31/2006 SL / N/A 5.0000 2,331.60 100.0000 0.00 0.00 2,331.60 0.00 2,331.60

ComP~ze~ Eq,.~F 5/3/2006 SL/ N/A 5.0000 15,186.77 100.0000 0.00 0.00 15,186.77 0.00 15,186.77

Ref~~ae~azo~ Rea 7/l 0/2006 SL / N/A 5.0000 2,438.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 2,438.00 0.00 2,438.00

Bey A,~ Free=e~ 11/20/2006 SL / N/A 10.0000 2,650.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 2,650.00 0.00 2,650.00

O..e~neaa SPe~i 7/19/2007 SL/ N/A 5.0000 2,503.36 100.0000 0.00 0.00 2,503.36 0.00 2,503.36

G~a~~ F~o.,~ Doo 7/6/2007 SL / N/A 15.0000 4,506.06 100.0000 0.00 0.00 3,379.50 300.40 3,679.90

Foal P~o~es~o~ 11/5/2007 SL/ N/A 5.0000 1,431.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,431.00 0.00 1,431.00

Fa~~a ComP,.e~. 12/1/2007 SL/ N/A 3.0000 915.84 100.0000 0.00 0.00 915.84 0.00 915.84

Ne.,,, Doo~~ (deP 10/15/2009 SL / N/A 15.0000 2,400.00 100.0000 0.00 O.OQ 1,440.00 160.00 1,600.00

Water SP~~.,k~e~ 9/30/2009 SL / N/A 25.0000 1,000.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 360.00 40.00 400.00

MDI A~h~e.,e 3/1/2010 SL / N/A 3.0000 4,734.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 4,734.00 0.00 4,734.00

New Doo~~ (F~.,~ l0/l 5/2009 SL / N/A 39.0000 2,400.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 553.86 61.54 615.40

TosM1iba CoP~e~ 10/2/2010 SL / N/A 5.0000 3,906.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 3,906.00 0.00 3,906.00

D~a~~ma~z A~~ C~ 9/10/2010 SL / N/A 5.0000 10,108.43 100.0000 0.00 0.00 10,108.43 0.00 10,108.43

6 Che~</N~an~~~ 3/16/2011 SL / N/A 15.0000 2,203.44 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,113.99 146.90 1,260.89

Sa~e~~~~e D~~~ I., 5/13/2011 SU N/A 10.0000 4,255.71 100.0000 0.00 0.00 3,156.31 425.57 3,581.88

AC U.,.=~ 7/22/2011 SL / N/A 5A000 7,214.23 100.0000 0.00 0.00 7,214.23 0.00 7,214.23

Ise Ma~h~.,e C,. 5/10/2011 SL / N/A 10.0000 5,733.52 100.0000 0.00 0.00 4,252.35 573.35 4,825.70

10 Mez~~e~~e~ 7/15/2011 SL / N/A 5.0000 2,733.20 100.0000 0.00 0.00 2,733.20 0.00 2,733.20

15 Maz«e~~e~ 3/23/2011 SL / N/A 5.000 4,046.54 100.0000 0.00 0.00 4,046.54 0.00 4,046.54

10 Ma«e~~=~ 8/2/2011 SL / N/A 5.0000 2,676.37 100.0000 0.00 0.00 2,676.37 0.00 2,676.37

Paz~e.,~ Mo„~zo~~ 12/2/2010 SL / N/A 7.0000 5,230.13 100.0000 0.00 0.00 5,230.13 0.00 5,230.13

66 AC/Hea~e~ ,.~ 12/7/2011 SL / N/A 5.0000 19,485.16 100.0000 0.00 0.00 19,485.16 0.00 19,485.16

ID Make 5/1/2012 SL / N/A 10.0000 2,714.43 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,741.74 271.44 2,013.18

O.,e., Ra.,9e 3/26/2012 SL / N/A 10.0000 5,732.27 100.0000 0.00 0.00 3,726.00 573.23 4,299.23

Wneei~ne~~~ 12/7/2012 SL / N/A 5.0000 460.13 100.0000 0.00 0.00 460.13 0.00 460.13

REHAB EXERCI 2/22/2013 SL / N/A 5.0000 475.85 100.0000 0.00 0.00 475.85 0.00 475.85
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06-0812340 Me~,d;a~ Ma„o~ Heath & Renab Ce~te~ [MER12340] v~~2o20
10/Ol/2018 - 09/30/2019 ~ E 2:11:52PM

e preciation xpense
So~~ed: Ge„e~a~ - ~ate9o~y F~.,a..~,a~

10/01 /2018 - 09/30/2019

S~s~e~., Na. S Do~«iot~o~ Data I„ Me~r,oe / Lira Cosy/ Oena~ B,.s./ I.,,,. % Sam. 179/ Sai..a9e/ Basis Beg. A~<~..,. C~~~a~z Toza~
Se~.,~~e Co.,,,. Baez Bo.,,.~ Ads. DeP~e~~a~~o~ DeP~e~~az~o., D.P~e~~az~o.,

Moveable Equlpmant

171 l2 AC U.,.=~ 8/9/2013 SL / N/A 5.0000 7,019.10 100.0000 0.00 0.00 7,019.10 0.00 7,019.10
l72 8 Ma«e~~e~ S/13/20~3 SL/ N/A 5A000 1,097.53 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,097.53 0.00 1,097.53
173 La.~,., Mo,,,,e~ a., 6/6/2013 SL / N/A 3.0000 2,060.92 100.0000 0.00 0.00 2,060.92 0.00 2,060.92
l86 G16 Mo.,zeoo \~ 2/23/2015 SL / N/A 5.0000 1,275.13 100.0000 0.00 0.00 913.86 255.03 1,168.89
174 Food P~a~e~~o~ 11/8/2013 SL / N/A 10.0000 1,058.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 520.18 105.80 625.98
l87 Robo~ Co,.pe F< 5/4/2015 SL / N/A 5.0000 1,058.18 100.0000 0.00 0.00 723.10 211.64 934.74
175 Pe~~e= P~a~~ Hea 3/l l/2014 SL / N/A 10.0000 3,870.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,773.75 387.00 2,160.75
188 Rubbermaitl A3~ 9/15/2015 SL/ N/A 5.0000 970.80 100.0000 0.00 0.00 598.66 194.16 792.82
176 Boo~ze~ He~te~ 8/l 5/2014 SL / N/A 10.0000 848.43 100.0000 0.00 0.00 353.50 84.84 438.34
189 Rubbe~maitl A3~ 5/27/2015 SL/ N/A 5.0000 917.62 100.0000 0.00 0.00 611.73 183.52 795.25
l90 De=e «o E~e~t~~~ 5/29/2015 SL / N/A 5.0000 3,706.82 100.0000 0.00 0.00 2,471.20 741.36 3,212.56
191 Ad..o~~~~a., 20XF 10/7/2014 SL / N/A 5.0()00 2,205.70 100.0000 0.00 0.00 7,764.56 441. 4 2,205.70
192 Co~„~=e~- Le.,, 7/2l/2015 SL/ N/A 5.0000 2,714.05 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,718.90 542.81 2,261.71
193 Com P~~e~ Le„o 7/2l/2015 SU N/A 5.0000 558.34 100,0000 0.00 0.00 353.62 111.67 465.29
194 Com P~~e~- Le,,, 7/21/2015 SL / N/A 5.0000 1,223.03 100.0000 0.00 0.00 774.60 244.61 1,09.21
l95 Como..~e~ Najd. 5/4/2015 SU N/A 5.0000 1,491.05 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,018.88 298.21 1,317.09
200 Com,~~e~ 9/1/2015 SL / N/A 5.0000 1,095.41 100.0000 0.00 0.00 675.50 219.08 894.58
l96 Comp~~e~ Le„o 9/30/2015 SL / N/A 5.0()00 1,223.03 100.0000 0.00 0.00 733.83 244.61 978.44
197 360 PRG GYM - 9/l 4/2015 SL / N/A 5.0000 5,250.20 100.0000 0.00 0.00 3,237.62 1,050.04 4,287.66
198 LIBERTY BED 7 5/l5/2015 SL / N/A 5.0000 15,464.88 100.0000 0.00 0.00 10,567.68 3,092.98 13,660.66
201 (14) Bedroom y. 7/1/2015 M / MQ 5.0000 36,841.34 100.0000 0.00 0.00 33,061.42 ,_ 2,015.96 35,077.38
202 (4) Bed~aom ~e~ 7/1/2015 M / MQ 5.0000 11,181.21 100.0000 0.00 0.00 10,034.02 611.83 10,645.85
203 (3) =ee~e~ .~,/4 ~t 7/1/2015 M / MQ 5.0000 9,574.69 100.0000 0.00 0.00 8,592.33 523.93 9,116.26
204 S~a.,da~d D~aa., 12/21/2015 SL / N/A 5.0000 627.46 100.0000 0.00 0.00 345.10 125.49 470.59
205 Food P~o~e~~o~ 10/5/2015 SL / N/A 5.0000 1,058.18 100.0000 0.00 0.00 634.92 211.64 846.56
206 H & R Hee~=h~a~ 12/31/2015 SL / N/A 5.0000 14,131.50 100.0000 0.00 0.00 7,772.33 2,826.30 10,598.63
207 Pn~~~P~ Hea~~Sta 2/24/2016 SL / N/A 5.000 1,487.86 100.0000 0.00 0.00 768.72 297.57 1,066.29
210 S~a~e - 600~e 12/31/2015 SL / N/A 5.0000 6,940.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 3,817.00 1,388.00 5,205.00
2ll T~ePe=e Ear 12/31/2015 SL / N/A 5.0000 1,295.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 712.25 259.00 971.25
212 Whee~~ha~~ 26" 12/31/2015 SL / N/A 5.0000 1,250.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 687.50 250.00 937.50
213 W~ee~«a~~ 30" 12/31/2015 SL / N/A 5.0000 1,500.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 825.00 300.00 1,125.00
2l4 Ge~~ C~,z~~ 30" 12/3l/2015 SL / N/A 5.0000 1,995.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,097.25 399.00 1,496.25
215 D~~e~~ Supply 10/19/2016 SL / N/A 5.0000 627.60 100.0000 0.00 0.00 240.58 125.52 366.10
216 Ga~ke U~«a~oe. 12/9/2016 SL / N/A 5.0000 1,221.96 100.0000 0.00 0.00 448.05 244.39 692.44
217 Pa~,e~< ~~K 12/31/2016 SL / N/A 5.0000 659.37 100.0000 0.00 0.00 230.77 131.87 362.64
218 Wa~eno~~e ~=o~ 5/6/2017 SL / N/A 5.0000 4,355.03 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,233.93 871.01 2.104.94
2l9 Me«~xCe~= ~o.~. 5/8/2017 SL / N/A 3.0000 11,210.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 5,293.62 3,736.67 9,030.29
220 Le.,o..a ThinkPa 6/28/2017 SL / N/A 5.0000 4,795.50 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,048.88 839.10 1,887.98
22l Ma«~xCa~e 4/1/2018 SL / N/A 5.0000 2.165.84 100.0000 0.00 0.00 216.59 649.76
S,.b~o~a~: Mo..oae~. Equlpmant 995,186.78 0.00 0.00 932,588.32 26,551.38 959,139.70

L.ss aisPosKio~s a~a ox~na~9as: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Na~.o~: Mo..eeb~e Ea,.~ome.,~ 995,186.78 0.00 0.00 932,588.32 26,551.38 959,139.70

I tlon Movaa bla Eq ulp mant

177 Eq,.~pm~.,= 5/5/1997 DDB / N/A 7.0000 1,161.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 1,161.00 0.00 1,161.00
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os-os~234o Me~,d,a~ Manor Heath &Rehab Ce~te~ [MER12340] v~l2o20
10/01/2018 - 09/30/2019 ~ E 2:11:52PM

e preciation xpense
So~~ed: Ge.,e~e~ - ~azeso~,. F~.,a.,~~a~

10/Ol /2018 - 09/30/2019

S~sta~„ No. S Das«ioa~o., Dare I., Ma~r,oa / Lre Ca~~ / O~ne~ B~sJ Imo... % Sew. 179/ Sai,.a9a/ Basis Beg. A~~,,,.,. C„~~a.,t To<a~
Sa~~i~e Co ... Ba3is Bo.,.,~ Aar. DeP~aoiac~o~ DeP~euacio., DaP~a~inao.,

Non IVlovaa bla Eq uip mane

178 M~~~e~~a~eo~~ l0/1 /1985 SL / N/A 19.0000 38,263.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 38,263.00 0.00 38,263.00
179 F~~e A~a~m 5/23/2003 SL / N/A 7.0000 4,558.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 4,558.00 0.00 4,558.00
180 N~~~e Ca~~ S.,~.,, 9/30/2003 SL / N/A 7.0000 5,294.70 100.0000 0.00 0.00 5,294.70 0.00 5,294.70
181 Te~ePna.,e 5~~~, 6/30/2006 SL / N/A 10.0000 12,535.36 100.0000 0.00 0.00 12,535.36 0.00 12,535.36
199 B~~~d~ 8/20/2015 SL / N/A 5.0000 693.23 100.0000 0.00 0.00 427.50 138.65 566.15
S,.bto=a~: No„ Me.,sab~e Ea,.~ome~~ 62,505.29 0.00 0.00 62,239.56 138.65 62,378.2

Les, d~sPas~z~o~s end e=~ne.,9e~: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Na~.a~: No., Mo.,aab~e Equlpmant 62,505.29 0.00 0.00 62,239.56 138.65 62,378.21

Va~~~~as

185 Box T~,.~k 8/20/2014 SL / N/A 4.0()00 4.049.00 100.0000 0.00 0.00 4.049.00 0.00 4.049.00
S~b~o~e~: Vah~~~e, 4,049.00 0.00 0.00 4,049.00 0.00 4,049.00

Lass dlsposltlons and exchanges: ~.0~ ~.~~ ~.~~ Q.~Q ~.00 Q.O~

Naz rem: Vani~~as 4,049.00 0.00 0.00 4,049.00 0.00 4,049.00

S~etote~: 1,831,833.69 0.00 0.00 1,542,382.22 66,432.45 1,608,81.4.67

Los, d„Po,~~~o.,, a.,d exchanges. O.00 o.00 o.00 o.ao o.00 o.00
G~a.,a Toza~~: 1,831,833.69 0:00 0.00 1,542,382.22 66,432.45 1,608,814.67



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-25 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Property Questionnaire

Name of Facility

Meridian Manor' Corporation
License No.

778C
Report for• Year Ended
9/30/2019

Page of
25 ~ 37

1 1. Property Questionnaire

Part A

Is the property either owned by the Facility If "Yes," complete Part B.
or leased fi•om a Related Patrty?* 

O Yes O No 
If "No," complete Part C.

*I f any owner or operator of this facility is related by family, marriage, o~vncrship, ability to control or

business association to any person or organization from whom buildings are leased, then it is considered a

related party transaction.

Description Total

?nd ~tortg<~ge ;rd \lortgagc 4th Mortgage

l . Date Land Purchased 05/19/05
2. Date Structure Completed
3. If NOT Original Owner, Date of Purchase

4. Date of Initial Licensure

5. Total Licensed Bed Capacity 94

6. Square Footage 19,005

7. Acquisition Cost

a. Land
b. Building

Part B -Owner and Related Parties 1st Mortgage

1. Financing

a. Type of Financing (e.g., fixed, variable) N/A

b. Date Mortgage Obtained

c. Interest Rate for the Cost Year

d. Term of Mortgage (number of years)

e. Amount of Principal Bor•r•owed

f. Principal balance outstanding as of

Complete i1 iViortgage was Rei'inanced

During Current Cost Year

g. Type of Financing (e.g., fixed, variable)

h. Date of Refinancing

i, New Interest Rate

j. Term of Mortgage (number of years)

I<. Amount of Principal Borrowed

I. Principal Outstanding on Note Paid-Off

Part C -Arms-Length Leases for Real Property Improvements Only

Name and Address of Lessor Property Leased Date of Lease Term of Lease Annual Amount of Lease

Note: Be sure required copies of leases are attached to Page 25 and real estate taxes paid by lessor are included on Page 22, Item lOb.



State of Corn~ecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-26 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Interest

Name of Facility

Meridian Manor Corporation

License No.

778C

Report for Yeac Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

26 ~ 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

1 2. Interest

A. Building, Land Improvement &Non-Movable

Equipment

1. First Mortgage $

Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

2. Second Mortgage $

Name of Lender Rate

Add~~ess of Lender

3. Third Mortgage $

Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

4. Fourth Mortgage $

?~la;r;P ~f r PF,~P,~ Rate

Address of Lender

B. CHEFA Loan Information

1. Original Loan Amount $

2. Loan Origination Date

3. Interest Rate

4. Term

5. CHEFA Interest Expense

12 B~. T'OlCfi BU%IflliP~j li~terest ~xpe~zse (A1 - A4 + BS) $
(Carry Subtotals,fortivard to next page )



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-27 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Interest and Insurance

Name of Facility

Met•idian Manoi• Corporation

License No.

778C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

27 ~ 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Subtotals Brought Forward:

12. C. Movable Equipment

1. Automotive Equipment $

A. Item Rate Amount

Lender

Address of Lender

2. Other (Specify) $

A. Item Rate Amount

Lender

Address of Lender

B, Item Rate Amount

Lender

Address of Lender

1 2. C. 3. Total Movable Equipment Interest

Expense (C 1 + 2) $

12. D. Other Interest Expense (Specify) $

Misc Interest

335 335

13. Total Alllnterest Expense (12B7 + 12C3 + 12D) $ 335 335

1 4. Insurance

a. Insurance on Property (buildings only) $ 85,350 85,350

b. Insurance on Automobiles $

c. Insurance other than Property (as specified above)

1. Umbrella (Blanket Coverage) $

2. Fire and Extended Coverage $

3. Other (Specify) $

14d. Tota! Insurance Expenditures (14p + b + c) $ 85,350 85,350

1 5. Tot~il All Expenditures (A-13 tlzru C-14) $ 5,325,840 5,325,840



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-28 Rev. 9/2018

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures

Name of Facility
Meridian Manor Corporation

License No.
778C

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2019

Page of
28 ~ 37

Item

No.

Page

No.

Line

No. Item Description

Total

Amount of

Decrease CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Page YO - Snlnries a~td Wages
1, Outpatient Service Costs $
2. Salaries not related to Resident Care $

3. l0 12g Occupational Therapy $ 84,764 84,764

4. Other -See attached Schedule $

Page 13 -Professional Fees

5. Resident Care Physicians ** $

6, Occupational Therapy $

7. Other -See attached Schedule $ 225 225

Pages 1 S cP~ 16 - Administralive and General

8. Discriminatory Benefits $

9, l5 lc Bad Debts $ 234,729 234,729

10. Accounting $

10a. Legal $ 1,751 1,751

I l. Telephone $
12. 15 lh2 Cellular Telephone $ 760 760

13. Life insurance premiums on the life

of Owners, Partners, Operators $
14. 16 3 Gifts, flowers and coffee shops $ 328 328

1 5. Education expenditures to colleges ar

universities for tuition and related costs

for owners and employees $

16. Travel for purposes of attending

conferences or seminars outside the

continental U.S. Other out-of-state

travel in excess of one representative $

1 7. Automobile Expense (e. g, personal use) $

18. 16 m2/3 Unallowable Advertising * $ 1,895 1,895

19. Income Tax /Corporate Business Tax $

20. 16 m 1 U Fund Raising !Contributions $

2 L Unallowable Management Fees $

22. Barber and Beauty $

23. Other -See attached Schedule $ 3,628 3.x,28

Page 18 - I)ietar~~ Expenditu~~es r _

24. Meals to employees, guests and others

who are not residents $

Page 19 - Lucrndry Expenditures

25. La~mdry services to employees, guests

and others who are not residents $

Pnge 20 -Housekeeping Expenditures

26. Housekeeping services to employees, guests

and othe~•s who are not residents $

Subtotal (Items 1 - 26) $ 328,080 328,080

* All ercepl °Help Wanted". (Ca~'ry Subtotal forward to next page )

** Physicians who pro~~de scr~~ces to Tide 19 residents are required to bill the Department of Social Ser~~ces directly for each indi~~dual resident.



Attachment Page 28

Schedule of Other Salaries Adjustment

Page Ref Line Ref Description ~~,ivn nniv~ ~oNG~~~y~

Total Other Salaries Adjustment $ - $ $

Schedule of Fees Adjustments

A.,.... DoF 1 o RnF Ilnc~rint:nn CCNH RHNS (Specify)

13 B 12o Respiratory Therapist $ 225

Total Other Fees Adjustments ~ 225 ~ $

Schedule of Other A&G Adjustments

('('NFi RHNC (Suecifvl
•b"

16 m 13

'r'

Penalties $ 3,068

16 m$a Chamber of Commerce Dues $ 540

16 m 13 Patient Lost Items $ 20

Total Other A&G Adjustments $ 3,628 $ - $ -



Meridian 1VIanor Health &Rehabilitation Center

Disallowance Schedule for Cell Phones

September 30, 2019

Amount

Total Cell Phone Expense 1,840 Ta ~~„i~~d

Cell Phone Allowed Based on Bed Capacity 3

Monthly Allowable amount per Cell Phone $ 30

Months in Cost Report Year 12

Total Allowable Cost $ 1,080

Pg. 28c

Disallowed Cell Phone (Page 28, Line 12) $ 760



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-29 Rev. 9/2018

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures (cont'd)
Name of Facility

Meridian Manoi• Corporation

License No.

778C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

29 ~ 37

Item

No.

Page

No.

Line

No. Item Description

Total

Amount of

Decrease CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Subtotals Brought Forward $ 328,080 328,080

Page 20 - Resident Care Supplies

27. 20 Sat Prescription Drugs $ 34,657 34,657

28. 20 Sd Ambulance/Limousine $ 320 320

29. 20 Sf X-rays, etc $ 1,768 1,768

30. 2U Sh Laboratory $ 7,796 7,796

31. Medical Supplies $

32. 20 Set Oxygen (non emeegency) $

33. Occupational Therapy $

34. Other -See Attached Schedule $ 7,328 7,328

Page 22 - Mainter~rmce and Property

35. Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation

See Attached Schedule $ ~+~~ -~~~~~

36. Depreciation on Unallowable

Motor Vehicles $

37. Unallowable Property and Real

Estate Taxes $

38. Rental of Building Space or Rooms $

39. Other -See Attached Schedule $ 8,402 8,402

Page 27 -Insurance

40. Mortgage Insurance $

41. Property Insurance $

ON7er - Miscellaneous

42. Other -Indirect $ 51,408 51,408

43. Interest Income on Account Rec. $

44. Other - Miscellaneous Administrative $

45. Management Fees Direct $

46. Management Fees Indirect $

47. Other -Direct $

Not For Profit Provider's Only

48. Building/Non Movable Eq. Depreciation

Unallowable Building Interest -

See Attached Schedule $

49. Total Arrtounl of Decrease (/terns 1 - 48) $ 440,205 440,205

*** Items hilted directly to Department of Social Services vxUor Health Services in CT, or other states, Medicare, vid private-pay residents. Identify

sepvately by categoq~ as indicated on Page 20.



Attachmr~~~6~~9t Page 29

Schedule of Other Ancillary Costs

Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

20 Si Cable TV Disallowance (See Attached) $ 7,328

Total Other Ancillary Costs $ 7,328 $ - $ -

Schedule of Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation

Page Ref Line Ref Descriution CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Var Var We Care Distributors Asset Markup Allowance (See Attached) $ 446

Total Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation $ 446 $ - $ -

Schedule of Other Property Adjustments

Pace Ref Line Ref Ilescrintinn C'CNH RHNS (Specify)

22 8c Sprinkler System Depreciation Adjustment $ 8,402

Total Other Property Adjustments $ 8,402 $ - $ -

Schedule of Other -Indirect Adjustments

Paar RPf l,inr RPf IlPccrintinn CCNH RHNS (Specify)

30 IV 8 Medical Records Income $ 123

30 IV 8 Vending Income $ 1,559

30 N 8 Misc. Revenue $ 49,629



30 N 8 TransporCation $ 9~

Total Other Adjustments $ 51,408 $ - $

Schedule of Other -Miscellaneous Administrative Adjustments

Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Total Other Adjustments $ $ $



Schedule of Other -Direct Adjustments Attachment Page 29

Page Ket Line Kef Description CCNH KHIVS (Jpec~fy)

Total Other Adjustments $ - $ - $ -

Schedule of Unallowable Building Interest

Yage Kef Line Kef Uescrlption 1:1;1VH KHIVJ (~pecity)

Total Unallowable Building Interest $ - $ - $ -



Meridian Manor Health &Rehabilitation Center

Cable TV Disallowance

September 30, 2019

Total Cable TV Expense

Total Cable TV Revenue

Disallowed Expense

Pg. 29c

~,32g TB Linked

8,741

$ 7,328 {a}

Tickmark

{a} Due to the revenue for cable television being greater,

the entire expense is to be disallowed. The cable TV

disallowance calculation does not apply.



li'Ieridian Manor Health ~ Rehabilitation Center

V6'e Care Distributions Movable AssetDeprecation Schedule

September 30, 2019

F/S Life C/R Life Acquired Cost Actual Cost Disallowed 2017 2018 2019 2020

IVlovable Equipment 5 5 9/30/2016 $ 24,510 $ 22,282 $ 2,228

Disallowed on Page 29, sine 35 $ 446 $ 446 $ 446 $ 446



Meridian Manor Health &Rehabilitation Center

Sprinkler System Depreciation Adjustment

September 30, 2019

PURPOSE: The State will allow these additions to be depreciated on an accelerated basis over 5 years. Meridian Manor also received $41,644 as a $128 increase in the rate

for 7/1/05 - 6/30/06 for these additions. Depreciation for cost repofing purposes will be reduced by this amount, over a 5 year period. The depreciation for

financial statement purposes will not be affected by this.

F/S Life C/R Life Acquired Cost Revenue 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032

Underground Piping 20 5 6/13/2006 158,205 (41,644)

Sprinkler System 25 5 3/1/2007 12,290

Depreciation C/R - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Depreciation F/S 8,402 8,402 8,402 8,402 8,402 8,402 8,402 8,402 8,402 8,402 6,095 492 492 492 492 492 199

Variance for Page 29, Line 39 8,4(12 8,402 8,402 8,402 8,402 8,402 8,402 8,402 8,402 8,402 6,095 492 492 492 492 492 199



Slalc of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-30 Rcv.10/2005

F. Statement of Revenue
Namc of Facility

Meridian Manor Corporation
License No.

778C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

3U ~ 37

Item "total CCNH RHNS (Specifvl

1. Resident Room, Boarcl &Routine Care Revenue

1. a. Medicaid Residents (CT only) $ 3,670,552 3,670,552

b. Medicaid Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $ (725,975) (725,975)

2. a. Medicaid (All other states) $

b, Other States Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $

3. a. Medicare Residents (all inclarsive) $ 291,793 291,793

h. Medicare Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $ 358,817 358,817

4, a. Private-Pay Residents and Other $ 619,615 619,615

b. Private-Pay Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $ (69,221) (69,221)

I1. Other Resident Revenue

a. Prescription Drugs -Medicare $ 14,589 14,589

b. Prescription Drugs -Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

a Prescription Drugs -Non-Medicare $ 10,146 10,146

d. Prescription Drugs -Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

2. a. Medical Supplies -Medicare $

b. Medical Supplies -Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

c. Medical Supplies - N0n-Medicare $

d. Medical Supplies - N0n-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

3. a. Physical Therapy -Medicare $ 184,840 184,840

b. Physical Therapy -Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

c. Physical Therapy - N0n-Medicare $ 94,565 94,565

d. Physical Therapy - N0n-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

4. a. Speech Therapy - Medicare $ 26,633 26,633

b. Speech Therapy -Medicare ConU•actual Allowance ** $

c. Speech Therapy - N0n-Medicare $ 8,815 8,815

d. Speech Therapy - N0n-Medicare Contractual allowance ** $

5. a. Occupational Therapy -Medicare $ 174,680 174,680

b. Occupational Therapy -Medicare Contractual Alloy-vance ** $

c. Occupational Therapy - N0n-Medicare $ 35,674 35,674

d. Occupational Therapy - N0n-Medicare ConU•actual Allowance ** $

6. a. Other (Specify) -Medicare $ (302,689) (302,689)

b. Other (Specify) - N0n-Medicare $ (142,439) (142,439)

I11. Total Resident Revenue (Section [. thru Section II.) $ 4,250395 },250,395

IV. Other Revenue*

t. Meals sold to guests, employees & others $

2. Rental of rooms to non-residents $

3. 'Telephone $

4. Rental of Television and Cable Services $

5. Interest income (Specify) $

6, Private Dirty Nurses' Fces $

7. Barber, Coffee, Beauty and Gift shops $ 126 126

8. Other (Specify) $ 13,975 13,975

V. Total Other Revenue (I thru 8) $ 14,101 14,101

VI. Total All Revenue (111 +V) $ 4,264,496 4,264,496

* Fncililt~ shoidd ojj=set lHe npp~•opriaie expense on Page 28 oi• Pnge 29 of Ilse Cosl Report.

** Fnci/i1~~ slroald report a/7 coniraclun/ alloirnnces and/or pm~er disco~inis.



Attachment Page 30

Schedule of Other Resident Rerenue -Medicare

Rclxted F.xp

Poor Rrf Il~crrinrinn ('('NH RHNC (Snrcifvl

0

Medicare A - Ox gee $ 1,383

Medicaze A - E ui ment Rental $ 1,400

Medicaze A - X-ra $ 73

Medicare A -Lab $ 7,684

Medica~•e A - Ancill Contractual Ad~ustmenl $ (278,128

Medicare B -Contractual Adjustment $ (35,101

Total Other ResiJent Revenue- Medicare $ (302,689 $ $ -

Schedule ol'Other Non-D1eJicare Resident Revenue

Related Gzp

n.,.... ~1.,e n..~,...:.. r:.... r~Nu RFINC rc„P~~f i

0

Private - Ox geu $ 1,038

Private - E ui merit Rental $ 424

Private -Lab $ 312

Private - Ancillary - Contrachial Allowance $ (488)

Medicaid -Oxygen $ 5,462

Medicaid - E ui merit Rental $ 19,021

Medicaid - N Thera y $ 595

Medicaid - Xray $ 12

Medicaid -Lab $ 1,891

Medicaid - Ancilla -Contractual Adjustment $ (100,565)

Managed Care - Ox en $ 184

Managed Care - IV Thera $ 1,247

Managed Care -Lab $ 1,795

Managed Care -Ancillary -Contractual Adjustment $ (73,367)

~Iotnl0therResitientRevenue i $ (!a?~}39~ $ R

Interest Income

Account

Page Ref Aceount Balnnce CCNii RHNS (Specify)

0

Total Interest Income $ - $ - $

Schedule of Other Revenue

(`rNtl RtW~ fSneci fi~l

Q

Cable/TV/Phone Revenue $ g,~4~

Transportation $ 97

Medical Records Income $ X23

Vending Income $ 1,55)

Miser Revenue $ 49,629

Small Balance Adjustments $ (26,745)

Pn'or Period AdjusGnents $ (19,429

Total Other Revenue $ 13,975 $ $ -



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-31 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet

Name of Facility
Meridian Manor Corporation

License No.
778C

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2019

Page of
31 ~ 37

Account Amount
Assets

A. Current Assets
1. Cash (on hand and in banks) $ 277,631
2. Resident Accounts Receivable (Less Allowance for Bad Debts) $ 230,498
3. Other Accounts Receivable (Excluding Owners or Related Parties) $
4 inventories $ 2,161

5. Prepaid Expenses

a. Prepaid -Insurance 1,077

$ 1,077

b.

c.

d. See Schedule

6. [nterest Receivable $
7. Medicare Final Settlement Receivable $

8. Other Current Assets (itemize) $ 42,229

See Schedule 42,229

A-9. Tota! Current Assets (Lines A 1 thru 8) $ 553,596

B. Fixed Assets

~ rand $
2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net

$

3. BL►ildings *Historical Cost
Accum. Depreciation

11,514
1 1,514 Net

$

4. Leasehold Improvements *Historical Cost 758,578
Accum. Depreciation 571,758 Net

$ 186,820

5. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost 62,505
Accum. Depreciation 62,381 Net

$ 124

6. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost 1,000,247
Accum. Depreciation 960,946 Net

$ 39,301

7, Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost 4,049
Accum. Depreciation 4,048 Net

$

8. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable $

9. Other Fixed Assets (itemize)
F/S vs. C/R NBV (3,224)

$ (3,224)

See Schedule
B-10, Total Fixed Assets (Lines B 1 thru 9) $ 223,021

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on tc~,~,v ro~~,if~,,,~~,~d~~„e.r~~ge~
Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24).



Atlaclinicnl Poge 31-3J

Schedule of PmpaiA E~pcnscc Pa~;c 71 I.inc AS

Pp ~c Hcf Linc Rc( Desai riinn

To~xlPm ~xid Ec censer S

Sche~luk of OlherCmrenl Assclx (ilemiw~p Pape 31 Line ~8

Paec Ref Line Ref Uesciintiun

33 AK Dcfcrted Tu~~ Asscl - Fcdcml $ 532 S4')

]3 AR Dcfertcd Tns Asscl-Slate S 201916

33 AB Dcferted Tue Psscl Valuation Allow~mcc S G)223G

Total Olhcr Curmn[Asvcis ptcnirce) S 42.229

Scl~c~lule of 011icr Fi~cA Assets (I~emi.~) 1'ny;c JI Line 13'1

Pa ~e Ref Line Ref Dexii Minn

'Fatal Other Other NixeJ Asset: ptemvc) S

Schc~lulc of Other A~cclrc Pa{~c 32 Line U7

rn ~u Kcr ~.inc Rcr ocscn nion

Tntal Olhcr Assets ~

Sc1~eJule of Other Cunenl Li~~bilifie~ (Ili~miix~) P:i~;c }} Line AI2

P:~nr Ni.f 1 i~ n Hrf Il

33 Al2 Accrued Es nse -0ther $ SU,')U6

33 Al2 1Vorknk ~~s Coin ~~salion Lin6ilily S JSJ

33 Alt Resident PmuLs 5 ?HS~~~

35 AI2 Resident Tnist S 12,RG2.00

33 Al2 CT Uscr ice Pnvfi6le S '13,ri')6.00

33 AIZ Accrued Renl $ 9d50001)U

TnWl Other Curtcnt Linbilitica plcmiu~) $ I,IU3,dU3

Sc6edidc of Ofhcr Lanti-Tcmi Liahilitics (Itcm'v.~) Page JJ I,Inc IlJ

Pa re Rcf Linc Rcf Dcsc ii rtinn

3J Bq Dcfcrtcd Tas Liabilit •-Pcdcml a ~y~y

J4 U4 Dc@rrcd T:u Li:~hiliq~-SIa1c ~ Z~~~~

Tu~ul Ot6cr Cumnl Linhilities (Item'va~) ~ ('~, ~'~K)

Schedule n(Nntc~ I'x}'ablc (Itc~nh.~) P:i~c 13 Linc A2



State of Connecticut
Annua! Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-32 Rev, 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility
Meridian Manor Corporation

License No,

778C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

32 ~ 37

Account Amount

Total Brought Forward:$ 776,617
C. Leasehold or like property recorded foc Equity Ptn•poses.

1. Land $

2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost 9,350

Accum. Depreciation Net $ 9,350

3. Buildings *Historical Cost 3,320,068

Accum. Depreciation 834,706 Net $ 2,485,362

4. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

5. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost 50,597

Accum. Depreciation 25,300 Net $ 25,297

6. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost

Accum, Depreciation Net $

7. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable $

C-8 Totul Leasehold or Like Properties (C 1 thru 7) $ 2,520,009

D. Investment and Other Assets

1. Deferred Deposits $

2. Escrow Deposits $

3. Organization Expense *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation diet $

4. Goodwill (Purchased Only) $

5. Investments Related to Resident Care (itemize) $

6. Loans to Owners or Related Parties (itemize) $ 122,373

Name and Address Amount Loan Date

Dues to Meridian Manor

and Dues fi•om 1E Cleary,

Jr. 122,373

7. Other Assets (rte»~ize) $

See Schedule

D-8. Totallnvestments and Otl~erAssets (Lines D1 thru 7) $ 122,373

D-9. Total All Assets (Lines A9 + B 10 + C8 + D8) $ 3,418,999

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24).



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-33 Rev. 6/95

G. balance Sheet (cont'cl)

Name of Facility

Meridian Manor Corporation

License No.

778C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

33 ~ 37

Account Amount

Liabilities

A. Current Liabilities

1. Trade Accounts Payable $ 163,591

2. Notes Payable (itemize) $

See Schedule

3. Loans Payable for Equipment (Cin°rentpo~°tion) (itemize) $

Name of Lender Purpose Amount Date Due

4: Accrued Payroll (Exclusive ofOianers and/or Stockholders only) $ 164,5 15

5. Accrued Payroll (Oi~~~~ers and/o~~ Stockholders only) $

6. Accrued Payroll Taxes Payable $

7. Medicare Final Settlement Payable $

8. Medicare Current Financing Payable $

9. Mortgage Payable (Czrrrent Portion) $

10. Interest Payable (Exclusive of Oti~~rrer and/or Related Parties) $ 144,583

1 1. Accrued Income Taxes* $

12. Other Current Liabilities (itemize) $ 1,103,403

See Schedule 1,103,403

A-13. ~'~~~«l Curre~zP~iabiliFies (Lines Al thru 12) $ 1,576,092

* Business Income Tax (not that withheld from employees). Attach copy of owner's Federal Income (c~~~•~y 7'~,i~d~~,r~,~«,•d i~> >,~.r~~~r,~e)

Tax Return.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-34 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility

Meridian Manor Corporation

License No.

778C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

34 ~ 37

Account Amount

Total Brought Forward: 1,576,092

Liabilities (cont'd)

B, Long-Term Liabilities

1. Loans Payable-Equipment (itemize) $

Name of Lender Purpose Amount Date Due

2. Mortgages Payable $

3. Loans from Owners or Related Parties (itemize) $ 2,357,740

Name and Address of Le~~der Air~ount Loan Date

2,357,740

4. Other Long-Term Liabilities (ile»~ize) ~ (~1,14H)

See Schedule (4,140

B-5. Tota! Long-Term Liabilities (Lines B 1 thru 4) $ 2,353,592

C, Total All Lic~bililies (Lines A-13 + B-5) $ 3,929,684



State ofi Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-35 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)
Reserves and Net Worth

Name of Facility
Meridian Manor Corporation

License No.

778C
Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

35 ~ 37

Account Amount
A. Reserves

l . Reserve for value of leased land $ 9,350

2. Reserve for depreciation value of leased buildings and appurtenances

to be amortized $

3. Reserve for depreciation value of leased personal property (Equity) $ 25,297

4. Reserve for leasehold real properties on which fair rental value is based $ 2,485,362

5. Reserve foc fiends set aside as donor restricted $

6. Total Reserves $ 2,520,009

B. Net Worth

7. Owner's Capital $

2. Capital Sto~l< $ 20,000

3. Paid-in Surplus $

4. Treasury Stocl< $ (372,357)

5. Cumulated Earnings $ (1,757,222)

6. Gain or Loss for Period l 0/ 1 /2018 thru 9/30/2019 $ (921,1 L S)

7. Total Net Worth $ (3,030,694)

C. 7'otul Reserves and IVeP Worth $ (5 10,685)

D. Total Liabilities, Rese~•ves, and Net Wortla $ 3,418,999



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-36 Rev. 6/95

H. Changes in Total Net Worth

Name of Facility

Meridian Manor Corporation

License No.

778C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

36 ~ 37

l~CCOUIIt 1~1T10Ullt

A. Balance at E~~d of Pcior Period as shown on Report of 09/30/2018 $ (2,1 19,031)

B. Total Revenue (F~°one Statement of Reve~~a~e Page 30) $ 4,264,496

C. Total Expenditures (F~°one Slalenzei~l of Expenditi~Nes Page 27) $ 5,185,611

D. Net Income or Deficit $ (921,115)

E. Balance $ (3,040,146)

F. Additions

1. Additional Capital Contributed (ite»~ize )

Expense Pei• Page 27 $5,325,840

F/S vs C/R Depreciation $(140,229)

Expense Per F/S $5,185,611

2. Other (itemize )

Prior Period Adjustments 9,452

F-3. Total Additions $ 9,452

G. T~~rli~~tjnt~~

1. Drawings of Owners/Operators/Partners (Specify) $

Name and Address (No., City, State, Zip) Title Amo~mt

2. Other Withdrawings (Spec) $

Purpose Amount

3. Total Deductions $
y, Balnnee nt Ei7d of Period 09/30/19 $ (3,030,694)



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-37 Rev. 9/2002

I. Preparer's/Reviewer's Certification

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Meridian Manor Corporation 778C 9/30/2019 37 37

Check appropriate category

Q Chronic and Convalescent Nursing ~ Rest Home with Nursing ❑ (Specify)
Home only (CCNH) Supervision only (RHNS)

Preparer/Reviewer Certification

1 have prepared and reviewed this report and am familiar with the applicable regulations governing its preparation. I

have read the most recent Federal and State issued field audit reports for the Facility and have inquired of appropriate

personnel as to the possible inclusion in this report of expenses which are not reimbursable under the applicable

regulations. All non-reimbursable expenses of which (am aware (except those expenses known to be automatically

removed in the State rate computation system) as a result of reading reports, inquiry or other services performed by me

are properly reported as such in this report on Pages 28 and 29 (adjustments to statement of expenditures). Further, the

data contained in this report is in agreement with the books and records, as provided to me, by the Facility.

Signat o r Title Date Signed
,,. ~ ..:

~=~j2 NCB c ~F}--t_
"` 0 c~ ~~

r

Printed Name of Preparer

Matthew S. Bavolack

Addre: Address Phone Number

555 Long Wharf Drive, New Haven, CT 0651 1 203-781-9600

Contacted Person Regarding Additional Information Needed Regarding This Report Phone Number

Mary Pedane 203-879-8066

Contact Email Address

mpedane@wolcottviewmanor.com
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